KIERAICCDHEBAEZRSBHRATHYTRCEFL TSN,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!
Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I0emploi!

Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

SoAarvrko—L 15 Ty Y=Y hh— P)y—X
Ea27F5> GP V-ONE S |11 4WD

MOST ADVANCED RACING fEC'If/VOlOﬁY

E£Fa—JL Ev FDJ—2 GI-R

#AALERiRERBAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1:10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED .15 ENGINE POWERED TOURING CAR SERIES

PureTen GP V-ONE S Ill 4WD

MOTUL PITWORK GT-I

Official Licensed Product

@%y FDMIZEAZ DY / Required for operation / Das notwendige Zubeh$r / Mat riel n cessaire / Material necesario ------------- ~3
@ JORND#EH / Radio preparation / Die RC-Anlage / Pr paration de la radio / Preparaci—n Equipo de Radio--------------------------- 3
@I THIDIXE / Before you begin / Bevor Sie beginnen / Avant de commencer / Antes de empezar ------------------ocommooo 4
O KADMIT / Assembly / Das Bauen / Assemblage / Montaje------ - 5~ 34
@IkL\DEE / Operating your model safely / Zu lhrer Sicherheit / Consignes de s curit / Consejos de seguridad ------- 35~ 43
@ EE | EXploded VieW ----- oo 44 ~ 45

-------------------------------------------------------- 46 ~ 54

@/Xx—Y )R / Spare parts & Optional parts-------------------

.
AN\ REOFOOEEFE
COEBIBMERImETIHY FEA!

O ZDERBIIBMEREERIET 5 & S CHRE S TOEY, ML TITHMENGHIE, 8
BERCHO>TVAANIT BNA RERITHERITHITTL S,

A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced modelers before beginning
assembly and if they do not fully understand any part of the construction.

@Assemble this kit only in places out of childrenOs reach!

@Take enough safety precautions prior to operating this model. You are responsible for this
modelOs assembly and safe operation!

@Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick reference, even after completing
the assembly.

A ACHTUNG!
Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@ AnfSnger sollten méglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das Modell richtig
zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu k$nnen.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur au§er Reichweite von Kindern zusammen!
@ Treffen Sie genYgend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie Ihr Modell bedienen! Sie
alleine tragen die Verantwortung fYr Ihr Modell und dessen gefahrlose Bedienung!

N\

QPSRN HDDT, MU THEEIPROFNE EAMGVFITRTE L2
TLEELW,

@M L TELLIBHIE. F—DEREEZTREEHILTH L. BEZEL-
THEELAEEL,

ORI TH-#%L. FHAENVOTELRELND LS ICKYBREL TIEEL,

A ATTENTION!
Ce mod le nOest pas un jouet!

@Sivous tes d butant dans le mod le r duit, prenez conseils aupr s de mod listes
confirm s afin dOutiliser votre mod le dans des conditions optimales.

@Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la port e de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des pr cautions lors de IQutilisation. Vous seul tes responsable des
volutions de votre mod le. La socit KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne peuvent
en aucun cas tre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir lors de
|Outilisation de ce mod le!

@Gardez cette notice " port e de main afin de vous y r f rer rapidement.

A CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
Este modelo de Radio Control no es un juguete
@Los no inicados en este hobby deberfn ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los ni-os.
@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el cenico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.

@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spSteren Verwendung auf. @Mantenga este manual a mano. )
KURBED=0, PELHEKELET S580%HYET. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  Technische nderungen sind ohne vorherige AnkYndigungen méglich! (FOEIRALTE)
Les sp cifications peuvent changer sans pr avis!  El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso! NO 31 333

© 2005 KYOSHO CORPORATION 42 by SR 848 5
31333-T01



*v FOMIZZE A Z 5% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEH...R / MATfRIEL NfCESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

BECit#k 2 F v v R 2 H—RERIZHEE (TOR)
Minimum 2 channel radio with 2 servos.

Eine 2-Kanal BEC Fernlenkanlage mit 2 Servos.

Radio type B.E.C. 2 voies avec 2 servos

Equipo de Radio de dos canales con dos servos.

BRTA4v9347F
Stick-type
KnYppelsteuerung
A manches
Emisora tipo sticks

WA RLEAT
Wheel-type
Drehknopfsteuerung
A volant
Emisora tipo volante

O@)N—RRAyFEFERATRHEEE. TARICHBEDOHR
BHEEZSEICRELTEEL,

@®In case of using reverse switch, refer to instruction
manual included in the radio set.

@Beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung des Herstellers
des Fernsteuersystems

@Pour utiliser les inverseurs de servos, se r f rer " la notice
de la radio.

@Para utilizar el inversor de servos, lea el manual de
instrucciones del equipo de radio.

O JORDEKEWNME, TARICHBOFHBEEESZITL TS,

@ For more information on the radio, refer to its instruction manual.

@ FYr mehr Einzelheiten Yber die RC-Anlage, lesen Sie bitte die
Gebrauchsanweisung der RC-Anlage durch.

@ Lisez la notice de la radio pour plus dOinformations.

@ Lea el manual de instrucciones de su equipo de radio.

P E B RE

Required for engine starting:

Zum Starten von Verbrennungsmotoren benstigtes Zubehsr:
Pour faire d marrer le moteur thermique:

Equipo necesario para el arranque del motor:

tR (BBER) 07K QFvoRL2¥—RitH) €y b%E
EFEALTLESL, (hERALSMERZL)
3= CAUTION: Only use a radio suitable for surface use!
WICHTIG: Benutzen Sie ausschlie§lich eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage mit
2 Servos fYr den Autobereich!
IMPORTANT: NOutilisez quOune radio 2 voies avec 2 servos pour voitures!
AVISO: Utilice siempre una emisora para coche R/C de 2 canales
con dos servos

BEHRY IR
Battery Box
Batteriehalter
Botier " piles
Portapilas

¥y FaRey MW TWSEERBEHY FE A,

¥ If a battery box not included with your radio system, one
must be purchased separately.

¥ Wenn der Batteriehalter schon mit der RC-Anlage geliefert
wird, brauchen Sie keinen gesondert kaufen.

¥ SQil est d j* fourni avec I0ensemble radio, il est inutile
dOacheter un bo™tier " piles s par .

¥ El portapilas viene incluido en su equipo de radio.

WME 3 EM
AA-size Batteries
AA Trockenbatterien
Piles type AA
Bater'as tipo AA

FATESY—ARY A X

Suitable size servos

Passende Servos

Servos compatibles

Dimensiones apropiadas
para los servos

AV RATRIEEREL,

WARNING: Never use petrol or kerosene!

VORSICHT: Verwenden Sie niemals handelsYbliches
Benzin und Diesel!

ATTENTION: NOQutilisez jamais ni de I0essence ni du gasoil

AVISO: Nunca utilice gasolina

T

v-=%
=

mI7S5LUF
Plug Wrench

No.73201
R—IN—RE—F—i\v Y
Super Starter Pack

S O—#H
Glow Fuel

@I P URBICWHWELRAEEY +

FUEL

WIS e—42— FER
Plug Heater / AC Charger

eeccccccscccscccccccce®

#H ORT 1« BERA)
Paints (for painting the body shell)
Farben (zur Lackierung der Karosserie)
Peintures (pour peindre la carrosserie)
Pintura (Para el pintado de la carrocer’a)

3

RTL—h5—%ERATBBE. EOHEZR(FATLIESIL,
A CAUTION: Before using Kyosho Spray Colours, always read the
—— instructions thoroughly!
JEE WICHTIG: Lesen Sie bitte zuerst die Gebrauchsanleitung der Spray-
farben sorgfSitig durch!
IMPORTANT: Avant IQutilisation des Kyosho Spray Colors, lisez atten-
tivement les explications!
AVISO: Antes de comenzar a pintar, lea las instrucciones.

| 3
PAINT BRUSH
%;:n >
 N0.2230 ; No.76301 ~ 76711
ﬁutbﬁ— HERIL—H5—
(ZHUYEH) KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR
POLYCA COLOR

(Brush paints)
(Pinselfarben)
(Peintures " pinceau)

No.1947
RAFVThN—=—+
MASKING SHEET

=
|

N

FUELPROFF PAINy

,KYOSHO
PRAY cOLOS
oy

RRAFVGF—TEEZ—L
— b KIS > 2 L EE
RRYAT—TTY,
For safe masking jobs, use this plastic masking
sheet featuring one self-adhesive edge.

FUELPROFF PAINy

KYOSHO

XPRaY coLO%
ureoy

2



I TITHELTEA
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilis s
Herramientas necesarias

4

Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

— )

WS OFHRUF
Needle Nose Pliers
Flachzange
Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina

p
Ty MMIA-DTWAIE
TOOLS INCLUDED
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

WAL 2F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Cl allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)

H=y/\—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

Cl en croix
Llave de cruz

s

mJYUR
Grease
Fett
Graisse -dl-‘ GREASE E aus Lexan.
Grasa
~ J

B+ FSA/3— (K, &,
Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

=<0
< [

/M)

A

IR

FRATHIIEQRKRWZIE, +2FE LTS,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

()

IOVRAVE—&YUE—
CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER

No.1829

miTLYT LEXANSCHERE
cross e CISEAUX A LEXAN
reuzschlYssel
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

RT14Dhy b, EEFH,

BHIRER Y £ RICHEENTEFET,

For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. FYr Karosserien

Coupe le long de lignes courb es. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocer’as con la m¥xima precisi—n.

BAOvRE—F42D
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

| B3]
Awl
Spitzahle
Poin on
Punz—n
e®cccccccecssccccsccccsccccsccccssccesscccsccccnnes

No.96154

(7777777 i

~—— I

¢+ KYOSHO ZR Y v LT )L—
+ KYOSHO Special Glue

o BRREEEA

« Instant Glue

+ Sekundenkleber

+ Colle cyanoacrylate

+ Pegamento instantfneo

No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
UnerlS§lich, nYtzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt lhnen 1 ~ 15mm
¢ L3cher, einfach und sauber!

¢+ Unmust! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
. effort! Id al pour les carrosseries.

« Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

S o (YESHE

AT —v—

: KNIFE EDGE REAMER No.695101

* REIBAHLE

: ALESOIR SPECIAL

: HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCER’A

{ TAMISFET, B -~ 15nmORBINTEZTATT,

7 ORD %% / RADIO PREPARATION

DIE RC-ANLAGE / PRfPARATION DE LA RADIO / PREPARACION EQUIPO DE RADIO

@ ORETDIBBIZLI=A>TEY FLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.
Bereiten Sie die RC-Anlage wie unten beschrieben vor.
Pr parez votre radiocommande comme ci-dessous.
Prepare el equipo de radio tal y como se indica.

ON
OFF

OFF

@I HFF @START
EERICE3LENE Y 9 5, [l Insert AA-size batteries into
EEROT T+ EDET,  the Transmitter.

EiARw o RCHE3EENE Extend the Transmitter antenna.

£y b3, Insert the AA-size dry batter-
4] EitRw s ZADaARY 4 — ies into the battery box.
213 <, Plug in the battery box.

ZE#HOT T+ ZEDIET, B Unwind the Receiver antenna.
Bt LERRIZEY T 5. [ Center the Transmitter trims.
REE#DRA v F & AN S, [ Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
ZERDRA v F & AN S, FY Switch "ON" the Receiver.

B> Ry i—%85 L Bl Make sure the servos move ac-
TH—ARHBENTLNEMFEER,  cording to your transmitter inputs.

@& H L

[0 2O A v F £ 5.
] 2 ERORA v F £ 5,
REBOTUTTERD D,

OF INISH
Switch "OFF" the Receiver.

Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.
Retract the Transmitter antenna.

<X {EH
Transmitter
Sender
fmetteur
Emisora

ATMRy IR
Battery Box
Batteriehalter
Bo"tier " piles
Schalter Portapilas
Interrupteur

Interruptor

Receiver
AY—iR EmpfSnger
Servo R cepteur
Seovo Receptor
@ANFANG @DEBUT @COMIENZO

Setzen Sie die AA Batterien
in den Sender ein.

Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne aus.

Setzen Sie die AA Batterien
in den Batteriehalter ein.

Schlie§en Sie den Batteriehalter an.
Entspulen Sie die EmpfSngerantenne.
[ Stellen Sie die Trimmer neutral.
Schalten Sie den Sender an.
B Schalten Sie den EmpfSnger an.
ﬂ Tberpr\"(ien Sie, ob die Servos sich
Ihrer Richtung entsprechend verhalten.
@ENDE
Schalten Sie den EmpfSnger aus.
Schalten Sie den Sender aus.
Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne ein.

Coloque las pilas AA en la emisora.
Extienda la antena de la emisora.
Coloque las pilas AA en el portapilas.
Conecte el portapilas.
Extienda la antena del receptor.
Coloque los trims en neutro.
Conecte la emisora.

Conecte el receptor.

Bl Asegeerese que los servos se
mueven proporcionalmente a los

Installez les piles type AA
dans 10 metteur.

D ployez I0antenne de IO met-
Y teur.

~ Installez les piles type AA
dans le bo™tier " piles.

; Ensuite, branchez le botier " piles.
ry D ployez I0antenne du r cepteur.
pd Mettez les trims au neutre.

Mettez IO metteur sur
OONO.

9] movimientos
Mettez le r cepteur sur
OFIN @F INAL
Mettez le r cepteur sur Desconecte el receptor.
@ OOFFO. Desconecte la emisora.

Mettez 10 metteur sur Pliegue la antena de la emisora.

3



#HIL THIMDEE / BEFORE YOU BEGIN

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN / AVANT DE COMMENCER / ANTES DE EMPEZAR

I TORICTREROZEITEELTLEELY,

O DHHEERHis. WEFTERT S, T Sﬂﬁ?
Oy FOREEEN DS, - NNRARARARY
XH—FB, FRABYE L5, BEOROOR % s | Bon
FEIED., BT 1—F— BRI FTITEE LIS, V7 ‘ Correcto
O SHBEDHOY A REMEALNES 12T 5, H
5BEICLTHRRLLASHETI TS, )7
OTPEREMHDBHEEE - - - f Wrong
- y 1 O A S
@ggﬁﬁ@<raﬂmﬂﬁménéirﬁmr SN Falsch
EEL. BRAERTEETHDDEEXNEN = Mauvais
BRYET, Mal

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the modelOs
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful ont to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@tberpryfen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren FachhSndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in Originalgr§§e in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, da§ Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Yberdrehen!

Avant IOassembIage, veuillez lire les points suivants

@®Lisez dOabord compl tement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un aper u du d
roulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@V rifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pi ces manquantes, adressez-vous directement ~ votre
magazin sp cialis ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pi ces! V rifiez-les * I0aide des illus-
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusquO" ce que la pi ce ~ monter soit bien install e. Pourtant, veillez " ne
pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez dOab”mer le filet dans la pi ce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@ Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri—.

Pemar Model S.A. no admitir} reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apri telos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podr'an deformar la pieza.

SREAED Rz So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
How to read the instruction manual:  Comment lire les instruction:
C—mo leer el manual de instrucciones: [ Eﬁﬁﬂﬁ“ Examp | e ]
A
P —OEBTHITHBE & T DB ([ Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo ]

DVE RO AT, RTE, R

Ow>

&Y FPAOERIF. EXBEEROTE—

No.AMFIF bR TWET, ART/IN—V%E
BAT SR EF—No.ZSZRL TS,

JAVMFARYYIY
Front Suspension

Vordere AufhSngung
kSuspension avant

ﬂ No.4, No.5, No.6

D: RBAENTRHZ L DY—IMMERENT

WET, Y—VICFEELTHITEZED
TLEEL, Y= DHBIF, ERXR—
DFIZHYET,

A: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part(s) that are to be assembled.

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings
and the Quantity of parts Used.

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the

& FrEY
RingRin

Vis de fus e

@ 5x10mm * 4 )L
Metal Bushing
Metallager
Palier m tal

Achsschenkrstholzen

bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau-

ende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

Originalgrs§e und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei-

tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-
mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklSrt werden.

A:

B:

C:

Num ro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la pi ce " assembler.

Num ro de r f rence de la pi ce, nom, illu-
stration en grandeur r elle et quantit utilis e.

Toutes les pi ces, except es les vis, sont
identifi es par un num ro de r f rence. Pour
IOachat de pi ces de rechange, trouvez ce
num ro dans la liste pour pi ces de rechange ~
la fin de cette notice. Toute " la gauche de

cette m me liste, vous trouverez ainsi le num D:

ro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des ic™nes dans les

plages de montage. R f rez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

A:

B:

C:

Indica el noemero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.

Ncemero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un ncemero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el noemero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
s’mbolos.

T ngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




SUF— 7S5 /,8—YEER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS
Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de pi ces plastique / Piezas Plisticas




S oF— TS5/ —YEER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de pi ces plastique / Piezas Plisticas

. R SOERE. FRALEEA,
u No.1 Shaded Parts are not used.
Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benstigt.

Les pi ces gris es ne sont pas utilis es.
Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje.

® Q)
'@
JOR

- 8o OR&IE. FRLEEA,
No.5 Shaded Parts are not used.
Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benstigt.

Les pi ces gris es ne sont pas utilis es.
Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje.

Lo—d] [lo—d ] ®

IS OM&E. EFRALEEA,
Shaded Parts are not used. [ O
Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden

nicht benstigt.
Les pi ces gris es ne sont pas utilis es. =

Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan
en el montaje. I~




70> kT 7 /Front Differential / Vorne Gear Differential
Diff rentiel Avant / Diferencial Delantero

I I No.1, No.2, No.10

@2x18mm Ev

Pin

Stift

Axe 2x18mm
Pasador

2x6mm HSER

F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2x6mm
Tornillo 2x6mm F/H

FIoaq vk
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Axe Diff rentiel
Salida diferencial

—

2x6mm

> EEIEER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

F’jarse en el dibujo.

70> kT 7 /Front Differential / Vorne Gear Differential
Diff rentiel Avant / Diferencial Delantero

No.1, No.2

@2x11mm E>

Pin

Stift

Axe 2x11mm
Pasador

@12x18mm 7Y o4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements “ billes
Rodamiento

FICaA vk
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Axe Diff rentiel
Salida diferencial

—

15+

ﬁﬁﬁ’a’éakﬁno

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

oW %2 OIEHIT 5,
B Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen
Assemblez dans |Qordre indiqu .
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

B L THN TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

P BRER THEET b,

(1Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantineo.

&




1) 475 7 / Rear Differential / Hintere Gear Differential F:ﬂ
Diff rentiel Arri re / Diferencial Trasero No.2, No.10

> JURESEDIZED,
Apply enough grease.
Teile gut fetten!
Appliquer suffisamment de graisse.
Aplique grasa

N\ J 2.6x8mm
2.6 x8mm TPHSER o >4 P5 (4 x 10mm L @12 x 18mm R7 Y >4
TP F/H Screw O-ring P5 Shim Ball Bearing
SK Treibschraube O-Ring P5 Unterlegscheibe Kugellager
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm Joint thorique P5 Rondelle de callage Roulements " billes
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H Junta T—rica P5 Arandela Rodamiento
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
; ol (o
@ 4x207mm ¥¥ 7+ P
Shaft Welle .
FI > 5x12mm L
Axe 4x27mm  Eje 4x27mm @ T 7312 b .
X6 xermm Ee XA pitferential Shatt Shim _
I -1 Welle Differential Unterlegscheibe
Axe Diff rentiel Rondelle de callage
2x11imm Ev Salida diferencial Arandela
Pin  Stift |
Axe 2x11mm Pasador 0o l ,,,,,,, o> [ () ) 2
e 2 |
i ERY H&E. TJIVREED, ﬂHf'«%)\uﬁ’:c
Part bags used. Apply grease. Must be purchased separately!
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Fetten. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Sachet utilis . Graissez. Doit tre achet s par ment!
Bolsa a utilizar. Aplicar grasa. Debe comprarse por separado.




4 H—R+¥ 41 73—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

™ No1, [ )
:‘ No.3 g—%
1mm ‘—@ O‘

> EOR—ILEEESCRLRAL,
Screw in Pillow Ball straightly
as shown in illustration.
Kugelschraube exakt gerade
eindrehen, wie dargestellt
Visser la rotule bien droite,
comme l'indique le sch ma.
Enrosque la r—tula de manera
que no se tuerza

- /

5.8mm EAR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
R—tula 5.8mm

>

b A
)
Y

%’: 1mm
A

> EOR—ILEEECRLRAD,
Screw in Pillow Ball straightly
as shown in illustration.
Kugelschraube exakt gerade
eindrehen, wie dargestellt
Visser la rotule bien droite,
comme l'indique le sch ma.
Enrosque la r—tula de manera
que no se tuerza

24mm

Top Oben
Haut Arriba

5 RFF7Y>r45Aay K /Steering Rod
Das Lenkgestaenge / Biellettes de direction / Tirante Direcci—n

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂllllllllllllllll ——————— 1

3x8mm ER 3x16mm 43 ER
Screw F/H Screw
LK Schraube SK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm Vis F/H 3x16mm

Tornillo 3x16mm F/H
]--- 1

I':(| No.1, No.3, No.10

( |

| o)

approx. 25mm
ca. 25mm

@)3x38mm 7 v R4 T)LAYE
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette r glable
Tirante ajustable

Iy - ---1

LU

@5.8mm R—LTUF
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

@)5x8x25mm 75 A4 )
Plastic Bushing
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique
Casquillo pltstico

environ 25mm

#25mm

aprox. 25mm

AT 3

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

1 fR1E &,

LU | Temporarily tighten.
VorlSufig festziehen.
Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

[ AonvoHERS,

=) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique I'quido fijatornillos.

R,

True-to-scale diagram.
Mag§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration ~ 10 chelle.

Dibujo a tama-o real.




708> bR 7—L | Front Suspension Arm / Vordere AufhSngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspensi—n delantera

r:ﬂ No.4, No.10

@) 5.8mm ERR—)L 3x16mm ER
Pillow Ball Screw
Kugelschraube LK Schraube
Rotule 5.8mm Vis 3x16mm
R—tula 5.8mm Tornillo 3x16mm

Omm ,,,,, 2 ﬂ|\n||||\|||||m||||||||||||||||| —————— 2
4x8mm £y FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x8mm
Prisionero 4x8mm

<HHA > AR

< For Right > A

< Rechts > s

< Drolte > AN

< Derecha > D

Q

<ZEZfA >

< For Left >
< Links >

< Gauche >
< lzquierda >

7 7R8> bR 7—L | Front Suspension Arm / Vordere AufhSngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspensi—n delantera

3X1Om_|r_‘r;1":|/3l_"|j'sﬁ EX < ZE{E'”EH >

crew

SK Treibschraube < Fpr Left >
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm < Links >
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H < Gauche >

oo - 2

<HHA > AN
< For Right > .
< Rechts > AN
< Drolte> D
< Derecha >

< lzquierda >

Top
Oben
Haut
Arriba

ERY %5, %Eﬁiﬁluck:)(:fﬁﬁﬁ‘céc

Part bags used. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Sachet utilis . Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™1 droit.
Bolsa a utilizar. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

(7o EELTHI TS,
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

10




70> MR 7—L | Front Suspension Arm / Vordere AufhSngung Querlenker (.
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspensi—n delantera

No.1, No.4, No.10 HEIA

W)

Derecha

COF=PIGI A
Front Belt

Vorne Zahnriemon
Courroie Avant
Correa Delantera

782 kT JAssy

Front Differential Assembly
Differentialgetriebe, vorne
Diff rentiel avant assembl
Diferencial delantero

> EEIER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.

) - FEIEE,

For Right > o0 =08
Rechts Loose Tight
Drolte locker fest

> ROZIEN (RRxHAlIFL)

N)LhkTovay

Belt Tension

Die Zahnriemenspannung
Tension de la courroie
Tensi—n de la Correa

"R" Inscription (The opposite side is "L".)
"R"-Markierung ("L" auf der anderen Seite)
Marqu "R" (C™t oppos " "L")

"R" marcada (El lado contrario es "L")

J

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

F’jarse en el dibujo.

Notez le sens.
Fjarse en el dibujo.

3x12mm

3x12mm

ZRIFA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

3x12mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H

Dmm& ffffffffffffffffff 4

ATTFY 5By K /Steering Rod ( No.3
Die Spurstangen / Biellette de direction / Tirante Direcci—n ’

@ 5.8mm R—)LT U K
Ball End Kugelpfanne
Chape R—tula

o

@3 x45mm 7 S¥ R4 TLAYE
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette r glable
Tirante ajustable

LU ILUUELLLLLLLULLLY

#132.5mm
approx. 32.5mm
ca. 32.5mm
environ 32.5mm
aprox. 32.5mm

,,,,,,, 2 |
ERY 5%, [ = 2 2ty MEIZITS (B,
Part bags used. True-to-scale diagram. W4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Sachet utilis . lllustration ~ 10 chelle. Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu .
Bolsa a utilizar. Dibujo a tama-—o real. Repita las veces se—aladas.

11




+ v 9 IILF7—L /Knuckle Arm No.1, No.3, No.4

[]

RALYF (5mm)

Hex Wrench (5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (5Smm)
Cl Hexagonale (5mm)
Llave Allen (5mm)

N TN g
—[ ]
AW,
Notez le sens.
@ F’jarse en el dibujo.

®

Lenkhebel, vorn / Fus es / Mangueta No.5, No.10
<EfIARA >
6x12mm 7YY 2x11mm EY 9mm ERR—L < For Left >
Ball Bearing Pin  Stift Pillow Ball Link
Kugellager Axe 2x11mm  Pasador Kugelschraube < Links >
Roulements " billes R P — 2 Rotule 9mm < Gauche>
Rodamiento R—tula 9mm ; »LDT—%
amm T3S Yy b <lzquierda > ™ cddio
Flanged Nylon Nut @ L links markiert
””” 2 Stoppmutter Marqu OLO
Ecrou Nylstop paul "L" marcada
Tuercanylonconcollarn 4
@ 10x15mm A7y @m1Lvv7 (@)
Ball Bearing Wheel Shaft (Black) @
Kugellager Welle Felge (Schwarz)
Roulements “ billes Axe Roue (Noire)
Rodamiento 58mm EAfR—L Salida rueda (Negra)
Pi @
illow Ball fr@
Kugelschraube
) Rotule 5.8mm O \
R—tula 5.8mm
@Cmm-> : > NG
- @
@
| @ N Z
I
<HfA > »ROT—Y |
< For Right > Marked ORO 1
R links markiert ! @
< Rechts > Marqu ORO :
"R" marcada
< Dr0|'[e > : ﬁﬂ%l:;‘i,’éc
< Derecha > | Note the direction.
I
I
I
I
l

Einbaurichtung beachten.

N

208y b4 R 7—L /Front Suspension Arm / Vordere AufhSngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspensi—n delantera

H1EIA
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

No.4, No.10 RF7Yvsay R
Steering Rod
Spurstange
Biellette de direction

Tirante Direcci—n

@)0Y v P3(RE)
O-ring P3 (Black)
O-Ring P3 (Schwarz)
Joint thorique P3 (Noir)
Junta T—rica P3 (Negro)

J/

3.3mm

ol

@242y %70(70VH)
Swing Shaft (Front)
Halbwelle (Vorne)
Cardan (Avant)

Palier (Delantero)

Spurstange

Z=RA
For Left
Links

Gauche
Izquierda

AFFIYIAY R
Steering Rod

Biellette de direction
Tirante Direcci—n

RALVF (25mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (2.5mm)
Cl Hexagonale (2.5mm)
Llave Allen (2.5mm)

24

ERT H&:E, o EEEREIR AR V EARLC &S ICHITS, JYREED, {frRib s,

Part bags used. K8l Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Apply grease. Temporarily tighten.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Fetten. VorlSufig festziehen.
Sachet utilis . La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit. Graissez. Vissez temporairement.

Bolsa a utilizar.

Asegoerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Aplicar grasa. Apriete de manera provisional.

12




1 2 A 2 78— | Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer N »-Jnr /A
. . 0.9 For Front
Amortisseur / Amortiguador ( Vorne
. Avant
OV EA UVYBITUN—FRET 5, D\(lela;ntero

Disasspmble the Front & Rear Shocks.
Sto§dSmpfer vorn & hinten demontieren

Comment d monter les amortisseurs avant et arri re.
Desmontaje de los amortiguadores delanteros y traseros.

Q

©

Placer le piston en position
Y basse puis remplir
.j 0~1mm

ool:'

> )% @ I=hstE, Hihtz E

doucement d ' huile.

AALEsELY, B)G3%

=PI > U G4 ror Rear >J0vbE  BUYA
X2 For Front X2 For Rear Arri re For Front For Rear
Vorne Hinten @ Trasero Vorne Hinten
Avant Arrire Avant Arrire
Delantero Trasero Delantero Trasero
— > 15 —EROGME \ [ S1=-D2Y::]
1 3 F — / Shock Apsorber / Sto§dSmpfer ETAAILERT, X O For Front
Amortisseur / Amortiguador Add oil one more time ! X Vorne
. up to the brim. : Avant
g’l’f v »EXLUETIF AL, DSmpfer nochmals bis I Delantero
] W, ol < = v
o E’d)hﬁi'{)\h'& ! ®) _! zum Rand IbefYIIen. ! > 1)

) Pull down the piston and | — Ajouter de | ' huile encore ) For Rear
HUI'? slowly fill in oil. | une fois, jusqu ' au niveau. 1 X Hinten
Aceite Kolben nach unten ziehen, !~ _@ Rellene de aceite hasta el borde. ! Arrire

langsam mit ... befUullen. | == : Trasero
. |
! —
I
1
1

Tire del pist—n hacia abajo 31T,

. y rellene con aceite. Put @) onto 289, wipe up any
— EXA R excess oil and screw on G3 1 P> AL—XISBI S MERRT B
y Piston together with _ AL=X[ZBHhBENEEE FMIVEANET,
Kolben B Setzen Sie die DSmpferversch-,  Ensure smooth piston movement.
Piston H lu§ kappe auf und schrauben Should a piston not move smoothly.
Sie den DSmpfer zu. Der DSmpfer mu§ sich leicht bewegen

lassen, ggf. die BefYllung wiederholen.
S 'assurer que le piston puisse op re
doucement. sinon.
Asegurarse que el pist—n se mueve
suavemente arriba y abajo.

o< YETEE, REEL S,
Then, gently move the piston up and down
to get rid of air bubbles. |
Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und 1
ab, bis keine Luftblasen mehr Im ...I sind. |
Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas le bouchon (8) avec G3 .
en haut, afind "' liminer les bulles d ' air. ! Coloque la membrana 8y en
Ahora mueva el pist—n hacia arriba y hacia’ , limpie el aceite sobrante

1
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire. 1

...l vom DSmpfer ab.
Installer la membrane sur

le corps . supprimer

les exces d ' huile et visser

I
1
1
I
Pist—n |
I
I
1
1

I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
Wischen Sie ausgetretenes :
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
y coloque G3 enroscando :

: TG EREHTGEEAND,

| Compress the spring and install G6.
1 DrYcken Sie die Feder zusammen

| und schieben Sie G6 auf.

| Comepresser le ressort pour monter G6.
1

I

I

I

I

1

1 4 4 > 18— | Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(@70 A
For Front 1mm
Vorne \"V
-
\-4' 2mm

Avant
Delantero

- E S I/ 2mmDAR—H—EFERLET,
Use 1mm/2mm size spacer.

) 1mm/2mm Spacer verwenden.

Utiliser la bague d'espacement 1Tmm/2mm.

Utilice el espaciador 1mm/2mm.

Comprima el muelle e instale G6.

®)VH ! (=D
For Rear ! For Front
Hinten @ 1.5mm | Vorne
Arrire | Avant
Trasero 1 Delantero

>UJ§é1.5mm®lx&—*f—’é{§Fﬁ LES, | >

se 1.5mm size spacer. | For Rear
1.5 mm Spacer verwenden. 1 X Hinten
Utiliser la bague d'espacement 1.5mm. ! Arrire
Utilice el espaciador 1.5mm. !
- J Trasero

2 2ty MEIITS
W4 pssemble as many times as specified. / Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. /
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . / Repita las veces se—aladas.

13




1 5 78> k5 28—ZF— | Front Shock Stay / Vordere DSmpferbrYcke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

No.1, No.4, No.10

3

3x12mm

3x12mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
o e 2
@5.8mm EQR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube

Rotule 5.8mm
R—tula 5.8mm

@ w2

AV RFUN—
Front Shock
Sto§dSmpfer, vorn
Amortisseurs avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

/N> 78— [ Bumper l!:,!(l
Sto§stange / Pare-choc / Parachoques No.1, No.10

3x8mm S ER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

[: Tornillo 3x8mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3mm F4B Fy bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

@ Tuerca Nylon
) (- 3

3mm

AT SR,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

14




1 7 /N> 78— [ Bumper
Sto§stange / Pare-choc / Parachoques

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
| o -

3x10mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

TP

N

FH

I I No.1, No.10

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm

UE AV 2RV N

Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten

3x15mm ¥y v TEX
Cap Screw

Vis
Tornillo allen

[E i B

@IL—*FEX Y
Brake Piston
Bremse Kolben
Piston frein
Pist—n freno

TL—*>v T+
Brake Shaft
Bremsewelle
Axe frein
Eje freno

Inbusschraube

e

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fjarse en el dibujo.

1 | *

Top Oben
Haut Arriba

#96.5mm approx. 6.5mm
ca. 6.5mm environ 6.5mm
aprox. 6.5mm

00 O o)

T

3x15mm

AT SR,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

TLREEFITEET 5.

QEE Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.
Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

15




1 9 1) X /8)L9 ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

ﬂ No.2, No.5

@2x11mm E>
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm Pasador

21T 7—u
Pulley Riemenrad
Poulie Polea > 21D ZIEN N

"21" Inscription
Aufschrift: 21 e

Inscrit "21"
1 "21" marcado

20 1) X/8)L%9 ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten No.5
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera ( )

@6 x12mm _7 14
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements " billes
Rodamiento

1) /3)LY ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten r:L]
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera ( No.5, No.10

@)6.8mm R—LIV K M) @) 6.8mm R—)LIY K (S)
Ball End (Medium) Ball End (Short)

Kugelpfanne (Mittleres) Kugelpfanne (Kurz)
Chape (Moyenne) Chape (Courte) 0 -I““““
) S5

R—tula (Mediana R—tula (Corta)

N e TS S

2 - (-
@ approx. 6mm

4x20mm £y FER ca. 6mm

Set Screw RN environ 6mm

Gewindestift ‘ opro. oo
Vis BTR 4x20mm 4x20mm ‘

Prisionero 4x20mm @

ERT H&E 2 24y MEIZITS (B, R~ =,

Part bags used. X Assemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Mag§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
Sachet utilis . Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . lllustration ~ 10 chelle.

Bolsa a utilizar. Repita las veces se—aladas. Dibujo a tama—o real.

16




22 1) X7 /8)L9 ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

I I No.1, No.5, No.10

& 6.8mm R—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

3x16mm $FER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm F/H

| _NOVNAV:F PN (%
Insert from wider side.
Von der breiteren Seite her einfUYhren.
Ins rer c™t boule.

Insertar por el lado mis ancho

| _NOVNAV:F PN (-
Insert from wider side.
Von der breiteren Seite her einfUYhren.
Ins rer c™t boule.
Insertar por el lado mis ancho

o
=
// ‘
o
3x16mm

23 1) ¥ /8)L%Y ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

-
ON)ILETYIaY
Belt Tension

3x10mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Do - 2

3x12mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
g - 6
E5 EUVY

E-ring
E-Ring E5
Clips 5mm
Clip E5

2x11imm Ev
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x11mm
Pasador

®18T F—1
Pulley
Riemenrad
Poulie

@6 x12mm X7 Y4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements ~ billes
Rodamiento

Die Zahnriemenspannung
Tension de la courroie
Tensi—n de la Correa

=28/ Tight/
fest/ Serr e / Tensa

[ |
No.1, No.2, No.5, No.10

P 5& / Normal /
normal / Normal / Normal

158 / Loose /
locker / D serr e / Floja

LoZIEN (RxHAIER)

"L" Inscription (The opposite side is "R".)
"L"-Markierung ("R" auf der anderen Seite)
Marqu "L" (C™t oppos " "R")

"L" marcada (El lado contrario es "R")

~ J
QY- LoziEn ]
"L" Inscription AL~ )
Aufschrift: L Belt (Smal)
N Inscrit "L" Zahnriemon, Klein
"L" marcado Courroie (Petit)

Correa (Peque-a)

1) %7 7 Assy

Rear Differential Assembly
Differentialgetriebe, hinten
Diff rentiel arri re assembl

Diferencial trasero

wwww

@80 » ROZIED

"R" Inscription
Aufschrift: R
Inscrit "R"

"R" marcado

(&) 180l

"18" Inscription
Aufschrift: 18
Inscrit "18"
"18" marcado

E5

3x12mm

3x12mm g&

3x12mm

FERT SR,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

17




1) /N )LD~y K /Rear Bulkhead
Getriebekasten, hinten / Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

3x10mm TPH# S ER 4x8mm £y FER @) 5.8mm ERAR—L

[ |
No.1, No.5, No.10

TP F/H Screw Set Screw Pillow Ball

SK Treibschraube Gewindestift Kugelschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm Vis BTR 4x8mm Rotule 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H Prisionero 4x8mm R—tula 5.8mm

For Left
Links
Gauche

|
I
I
—————————————— 6 2 (@) (Ommm-—-2
| T
< GfIA > !
< For Right > i A4EIE
< Rechts> : For Right
< Drolte > I Rechts 3x10mm
< Derecha > : Drolte
| Derecha 3x10mm
I
1
1
|
<EfRA> N
< For Left > !
< Links> y (O % :
< Gauche> S !
. A I
< lzquierda > I
#92.5mm I
approx. 2.5mm !
ca. 2.5mm :
environ 2.5mm |
aprox. 2.5mm 1
\§ J |
1
4x8mm |
1
l
&0 l
]
\\\\“" : /IR
I
1
1
]
1
I

Izquierda

14777 / Rear Hub / Achsschenkeltraeger
Porte fus es arri re / Mangueta Trasera

@6 x12mm A7 1YY R Lvr7H (@)
Ball Bearing Wheel Shaft (Black)
Kugellager Welle Felge (Schwarz)
Roulements " billes Axe Roue (Noire)
Rodamiento Salida rueda (Negra)

@ 10x15mm A7y v @92 x 1imm E>
Ball Bearing Pin  Stift
Kugellager Axe 2x11mm  Pasador
Roulements " billes C—) - 2
Rodamiento
4mm 7509 F40VFy b
Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter

Ecrou Nylstop paul
Tuerca nylon con collarn

ol

No.1, No.3, No.5,
No.6, No.10

ANALYF (5mm)

Hex Wrench (5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (5mm)
Cl Hexagonale (5mm)
Llave Allen (5mm)

gmm EBR—)

Pillow Ball - Kugelschraube N P-EECER,
Rotule 9mm  R—tula 9mm . — '. Note the direction.
VW, Einbaurichtung beachten.
,,,,,, 4 Notez le sens.
‘ ijmmmmmm @ @ F’jarse en el dibujo.
ERT DR, o= REEEEPISE i hAe-} %Eﬁlﬁluxilz.‘ﬁﬁﬁtéo

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

2ty MEIZITS ).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu .
Repita las veces se—aladas.

I8 Ensure smooth, non-binding movement

s EE L THITASA
=l Pay close attention here!

Preste atenci—n.

Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegcerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!

when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Rk,

Temporarily tighten.

VorlSufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

R~TE,

True-to-scale diagram.
Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
Illlustration * 10 chelle.

Dibujo a tama-o real.

18




26 1) /8)LY ~ v K/ Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten
Cellule arri re / Caja Trasera

No.6, No.10

aaa

3x16mm YIS ER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm F/H

@)0Y >4 P3(8)

”””” 2 O-ring P3 (Black)
A O-Ring P3 (Schwarz)
RAAVT V%I ()Y) . ; '
Swing Shaft (Rear) Joint thorique P3 (Noir)

Halbwelle (Hinten) Junta T—rica P3 (Negra)

Cardan (Arri re)
Palier (Trasero)

ARAL VT (2.5mm)

Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (2.5mm)
Cl Hexagonale (2.5mm)
Llave Allen (2.5mm)

27 2ZE—F3 v 3> /2 Speed Changer
2-Gang-Getriebe / Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

3x3mm vy FER  (H5mm O—F— 26x12mm ¥y FER

Set Screw Roller Rolle Cap Screw  Inbusschraube
Gewindestift Bille Casquillo Vis  Tornillo allen
VisBTR3x3mm —~ rm— | =Ermwmm - 2
Prisionero 3x3mm @ |:| """""" 2

"""""""" - GhoEzaTyvy
®26x3x6mm 5 2 Speed Spring  Feder

4x4mm Y FER

Collar  Gleitlager
2et S.C(;ewt.ﬂ Bague Casquillo Ressort  Muelle
ewindestit ~ ~ r—— 5 NN oo 2
Vis BTR axamm O [ 2
Prisionero 4x4mm
m ”””””””” 2 OOENEENL ST S,
Screw head should not be out
of the surface.
Die Schraube darf nicht nach
3x3mm aufBen herausragen!

La t te de la vis ne doit pas
d passer de la surface.
El tornillo no debe sobresalir.

@)

2.6x12mm

@ P 2.6mm¥F v v 7’!:“7~€—@ AT—IZH=-BFETLO-FMLIEEPLH D,

Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to @ Collar till the screw stops, and unscrew
3 rounds, then please set up according to the track condition.

M2,6 Schraube vollstaendig einschrauben, anschlieBend 3 Umdrehungen
herausdrehen. Die Feinabstimmung muss auf der Rennstrecke erfolgen!

Serrer fermement la vis BTR de 2,6mm de la bague @, puis d visser la de
3 tours puis ajuster selon la piste.

Apriete el Tornillo allen 2.6mm al casquillo @ hasta que el tope, ahora

2.6x12mm

O» onEicty FEXERET .

Firmly tighten the set screws onto
the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten FISchen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les m plats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

afl—jelo 3 vueltas y ajuste segoen las condiciones de la pista. 2 6x12mm
AT AR, BN S OIRICHI TS, Bd VR IEEES, JYREED, = FELTHITAH, V EARCELSITHITE,
Part bags used. oull Assemble in the specified order. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). Apply grease. mlll Pay close attention here! Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. In der angegebenen Rehenfolge zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Fetten. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Sachet utilis . Assemblez dans Oordre indiqu . Appliquer du frein filet. Graissez. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le ¢™t droit.

Bolsa a utilizar. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplique I'quido fijatornillos.

Aplicar grasa. Preste atenci—n. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

19




28 2R E— K= w32 /2 Speed Changer
2-Gang-Getriebe / Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
[ -2 3

6mm Tv i v—
Washer Scheibe
Rondelle Arandela

E5 EVVY
E-ring E-Ring E5
Clips 5mm  Clip E5

®6x12mm _7 14
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements “ billes
Rodamiento

e A\
> EFITER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
F’jarse en el dibujo.

e m=EE.,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

F’jarse en el dibujo.

29 1) 4 4 > 73— / Rear Shock / Hintere DSmpfer No.1, No.5, @)5.8mm EOK—L 3x 10mm TPEX
Amortisseur arri re / Amortiguadores Traseros No.10 Pillow Ball TP Screw
LK Treibschr

3x12mm

Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
R—tula 5.8mm

Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ R 2

3x12mm TPE R
, TP Screw
7 LK Treibschr
d Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————— 2

- ENB2DEDONEER,
Use the hole second from top.
2. Loch von oben verwenden
Utiliser le second trou en partant du haut.
Utilice el segundo agujero desde la parte superior.

d Y ER—
4 Rear Shock

Y Sto§dSmpfer, hinten
Amortisseurs arri re

Amortiguadores Traseros

fERT H%5E,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

DM ZSDIEICHITS,
B Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans [Oordre indiqu .
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

20




@2x11mm E>

3x8mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw

I’:(I No.2, No.5, No.7, No.10

Pin

KLY+ 7 k4R— k / Middle Shaft Support
Das Rollenlager / Support d'axe interm diaire / Soporte eje central

-
=
=~

9 \@ 2o
g o 2 N ‘@ 58—
E 5 ” AN -t &
E ln m =\l & =58t
* 3! 2._228 ! \ﬂ‘\.ﬂ/ v.-‘ = >og°g
9% 5855 S\ / (08385
= | =2 ' RN { T S RY = O
538 Y8S5E — St et (@ sgESt
B I T e
I E®S 00 A \.“\. \./ \\ o m=NOOoO .
(N, !
m i .\-v = \A Q m
6 ARe m
® = o 2
2 ©
o
I o o =
o ! c
' | o}
emP | /.m
o EF- ' 2
S0 £ o £ i o E
E&E we ., £
S ® own 0 c s
6L X D2 oW S
=™ = ' =
..mFO” W7.ﬂDm.m..m.” ¢
©n 2 wwoo =S
FETE A co ® £
¥ 05 o 22
N> w mM
m To) g
Ll £ %W
& ~£
| % £ I
[ep]
" © 5
| HE
~ mme
SI =
! 06
1

- I E
r’- Vorsi

©
=
C
@
o
®
o
S
1 o
I O
1 ~
_ V\‘_ ‘ < 5
1 (\ — N
& A :
N = { c =]
_ ,%d@..w\.«\\.\,.\.% : .
A
! P ,//f/l\ o 8
! 3\&'(«@%&, £ &
e ) v £ 8
| ]@\N«ox?\, i, 5 _
500000000 Yo = 2  [J|/[f coccoocoo o
I 2 Mwl o O =
: _ L @ = ~2
: AL 25 32
= : 3 @
s S ! @L\\Q& 3 5 2 g3
m% 3 : — = /)N s = ) o 2 ?
5,8 e £l 2 E - g3
8223 ! T§ % £E | 23
° = @ ! N - N =
s 23 c I Ao ™ teé§ g5
MoS o | > o Xsg2x ~ =
4 E..hlwﬂ_% I < = Z P_e..nleM o2
%) s = - o = O .~
2o .sc..m.m.m.,ﬁ _ \wm A T&WWM _Hmm
\: EziozwL ! Ly o L ®5 g
@ A " mal Z EF3I>r, g he
L I © = mmw
( _ j nv‘Au M EV
I
| P £

21




AT T ) w54 —K / Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction / Servo de direcci—n

I l No.1, No.3, No.5, No.10

@

incluidos en el equipo de radio.

@19 w-SANWA / FUTABA (S9451) (B IZ {5 .,

N
| E RS Use with SANWA / FUTABA (S9451).
3 Note the direction. RTFFY =R @ Fuer Sanwa oder Futaba S9451 verwenden
- Einbaurichtung beachten. Steering Servo ) Montage pour SANWA/FUTABA (S9451).
Notez le sens. Lenkservo c‘\l‘: Usar con SANWA / FUTABA (S9451).
Fijarse en el dibujo. Servo de direction “ | i("!
— Servo de direcci—n C‘\i A K:----KO/JR
¢ SANWA NS~ SANWA
« FUTABA(S9451) I:D k N WD @) F-- FUTABA
3x10mm @ H------ HITEC
i <y -
* ZDHth Front G / )
Other Types Vorne | ~ 3x5x0.3mm Ql
andere Servos Avant G % B ity
Autres Parte - G A {
Otros tipos Delantera @ 9 M\ (
% C\C
‘ : —@
T —REEEOITLT ALY b 3xi0mm \
EANTLEEL, \sze@
Insert rubber grommet included p ~
; in the radio set P TH, XS CHRAL MBS AFEIML T EEL,
3x10mm TPEX Gummilager einsetzen. (&R ILERT 2 —RIzE YT Y ES)
TP Screw Ins rer les supports servos (inclus After assembled, if the * does not have a proper space,
LK Treibschr avec votre radio) comme indiqu . insert the shim as shown in illustration
Vis TP 3x10mm Utilice los soportes de goma (a space are difference depending on the servos).

Nach dem Zusammenbau prYfen, ob * genYgend Platz hat.
Je nach dem verwendeten Servo ggf. eine Distanzscheibe

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w —————————————————— 4

verwenden.

Une fois assembl , si I'espace (*) n'est pas suffisant,
58mm EOHR—JL 3x5x0.3mm L augmenter-le en pla ant une rondelle comme indiqu
Pillow Ball Shim sur le sch ma (I'espace d pend du type de servo).
. ’ Una vez montado, si no hay espacio suficiente,
Kugelschraube Distanzscheibe inserte la arandela tal y como .
Rotule 5.8mm Rondelle muestra el dibujo. X
R—tula 5.8mm Arandela (el espacio tambi n dependert v
de los servos) =
Ot @ | = 2 .
- J
- AL YF
33 *H 7 L— k /Radio Plate / Switch
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio / Schalter
Interrupteur
L Interruptor
1‘ No.8, No.10 S
RAYFA—FONYyT)—aRy 32—,
Switch cord for the battery connector.
3x8mm TPE X Anschluss fuer Empfaengelfakku
Passer le cable de la batterie.
TP Screw Cabl | tor de la bater
LK Treibschr - able para el conector de la bater’a.
Vis TP 3x8mm B 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP 4
ﬂt\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“l ffffffffffffffffffff 2
»1—FEEY,

Cords come like picture.

Kabel durch die Einkerbung ziehen.

Connecter les fiches moteurs \
comme indiqu sur le sch ma.

Coloque los cables tal y como

indica el dibujo.

AAYF
Switch & RATTY) o TH—R
Schalter Steering Servo
Interrupteur Lenkservo
Interruptor Servo de direction
Servo de direcci—n
ERT 5%, AELTHMN TS, BIEEA &

X

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit tre achet s par ment!

Debe comprarse por separado.

22




*H 7 L— k /Radio Plate - N
. . . . . No.1, No.5, No.10 oy
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Soporte de Radio ( > [ E(ER,
Note the direction.
26x8mm EX 2.6x8mm Einbaurichtung beachten.
Screw Nc_>tez le sens.
LK Schraube F’jarse en el dibujo.
Vis 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm
———————————————————— 2 > o
3x5x0.3mm YL T @ )
Shim
Distanzscheibe
Rondelle -
Arandela
© | :
K-+ KO/JR/SANWA

P BT TH, KBTS VEA Y LEEBMLTESL,
(BEEERYT Y —RICEVEY ET)

After assembled, if the * does not have a proper space,
insert the shim as shown in illustration
(a space are difference depending on the servos).
Nach dem Zusammenbau prYfen, ob * genYgend Platz hat.
Je nach dem verwendeten Servo ggf. eine Distanzscheibe
verwenden.
Une fois assembl , si I'espace (*) n'est pas suffisant,
augmenter-le en pla ant une rondelle comme indiqu
sur le sch ma (I'espace d pend du type de servo).
Una vez montado, si no hay espacio suficiente,
inserte la arandela tal y como X
muestra el dibujo. .
(el espacio tambi n dependert
del tipo de servos)

bl

FUTABA
HITEC

3x5x0.3mm

@D He-e-

AT —RERBOITLIT B A Y b
EANTLEEL,
Insert rubber grommet included

in the radio set.

Gummilager einsetzen.

Ins rer les supports servos (inclus
avec votre radio) comme indiqu .

Utilice los soportes de goma
incluidos en el equipo de radio.

28y kLY—iK
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

X

35 *H 7 L— k /Radio Plate
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Soporte de Radio

| ]
No.1, No.10

3x18mm

2By hLY—KR &
Throttle Control Servo Ny
Gasservo

Servo de gaz
Servo de Gas

> SANWA / FUTABA (S9451) (BFIZfE A,
Use with SANWA / FUTABA (S9451).
Fuer Sanwa oder Futaba S9451 verwenden
Montage pour SANWA / FUTABA (S9451).
Usar con SANWA / FUTABA (S9451).

3x8mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ffffffffffffffffffff 2

3x18mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂmmmmmmw- ——————————— 4

THy—HRa—F
TH Servo Cord
Kabel Gas-Bremsservo
Cable du servo de gaz
Cable servo Gas

3x8mm

> —FEET,

Cords come like picture.

Kabel durch die Einkerbung ziehen.

Connecter les fiches moteurs
comme indiqu sur le sch ma.

Coloque los cables tal y como

indica el dibujo.

ERT H&E

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

o BEEELRIE AN
Hl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegcerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

X REEA &R (e AR LTHITSR.
Must be purchased separately! =M Pay close attention here!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Doit tre achet s par ment! Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

Debe comprarse por separado.

23




A7 7 L— k /Radio Plate
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

> JOROHRAEESEIC, ARV 2 —EEKT D

Connect as per radio instruction manual.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del manual del equipo de radio.

P TUTFa—FEET.

~

Antenne durchfuehren.

ZIEH Passer le fil d'antenne ici.

Receiver Pasar el cable de antena
EmpfSnger
R cepteur

Receptor

ﬂ No.8, No.10

Schlie§en Sie die Servos gemS3§ der Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.

Thread antenna cord through.

2FyTEY
Snap Pin
Karosserieklammer
Ins rer le clips
Clip carrocer'a

*H 7 L— k /Radio Plate
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

No.1, No.8, No.10

XA yFaA—LFDNyF)—aRxy 48—,
Switch cord for battery connector.
Anschluss fuer Empfaengerakku am Schalterkabel
Brancher le cable de la batterie.
Conectar cable del portapilas.

AFyTEY
Snap Pin
Karosserieklammer
Ins rer le clips
Clip carrocera

Bty I X
Battery Box
Batteriehalter
Bo’tier " piles
Portapilas

Czhy b33,

AT B, ;
74 Cut off shaded portion.

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

Coupez la partie gris e.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten FISchen heraus.

REEA R,

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit tre achet s par ment!

Debe comprarse por separado.

= B LTHILITSH.
=l Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

X

24



*H 7 L— k /Radio Plate H
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Soporte de Radio ( No.1, No.7, No.10

3x18mm ¥SEXR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

3mm e (=% S
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

AN Tuerca Nylon

@ 7777777777777777777 ! @5x10x4mm * 4 )L f

3mm Ty e— Metal Bushing X @
e L o= A
Washer ager ’ @

3x18mm
; Bague M tal 5x10x4mm
heib
ggn?:llel?e 3mm Casquillo Mettlico 5x10x4mm %

39 *#FL— F /Radio Plate ( No.10
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Soporte de Radio )

3x8mm TPHSEZXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6

4

QQ0Q000QQQ

1(2 — -\
SRy

=

AT &R, o IBEERCESPIN Sk e

Part bags used. l Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen.

Sachet utilis . La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.

Bolsa a utilizar. Asegcerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

25




. g I— H<T. FiEHLTH D0,
40 70> b7 93— % | Front Upper Deck . Use the screws that were tightened temporarily in Step B .
Front Upper Deck / Capot de cellule avant / Placa superior delantera Schrauben aus Baustufe Bl verwenden.

Fixer les vis qui taient temporairement fix es " I' tape

L Utilice los tornillos apretados de manera provisional en H .
No.1, No.10 3xgmm
§\3x1 2mm

<

3x8mm
3x8mm TPEZR 3x12mm ‘— ?‘/
TP Screw R IR §\3x12mm
LK Treibschr &0
Vis TP 3x8mm

N
)
@
»
g

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
e 2

3x12mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

[ 4

;@\
L

e —————————
AT m
YY)

o
/T On

G

Q0QQ0Q00Q0
—

=
o=

7
v\j
()
I

A

aj“ﬁ
‘,.QOQOOQOQO
y tb%{(‘
i

%’,
A

~
A

41 )43 )LY H7R— b / Rear Bulkhead Support / Rear Bulkhead Support No.1, No.5,
Support de cellule arri re / Soporte caja trasera ( No.7, No.10
P
- 105mm

(N

-

I Fa—T30mmIchy b
cut the @) Silicone Tube to 30mm Length.
Silikonschlauch auf 30mm ablSngen.
D couper une longueur de 30mm de la durite silicone .
Corte el tubo de silicona con 30mm de longitud.
@)

3x8mm $SER ,
P) ::1E

3x10mm(TP)

F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6

3x3mm tv rER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3n}m

@2mm R kysi—
Stopper  Stellring
Arretoir  Prisionero

AT 5%, | Partbags used. / BB, / Trueto-scale diagram./ o | 0% 5y 194, / Cutoff shaded porton. /
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. / Sachet utilis . / Bolsa a utiizar. Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung. / llustration " 10 chelle. / Dibujo a tama-o real. e Steicen Sie die schvafieten FlSchen heraus. Coupez la partie gris e. / Corte la zona oscurecida.

26




42 ¥4 >4 [ Fuel Tank
Tank / R servoir / Deposito (
B3 Fa—T200mmIch Y b
Cut the @) Silicone Tube to 200mm Length.
Silikonschlauch auf 200mm ablSngen.
D couper une longueur de 200mm de la
durite silicone ‘
Corte el tubo de silicona con 200mm
de longitud.

No.7, No.10

B )avFa—TJ150mmicH Y b

Cut the (20 Silicone Tube to 150mm Length.
Silikonschlauch auf 150mm ablSngen.

D couper une longueur de 150mm de la durite silicone
Corte el tubo de silicona con 150mm de longitud.

3x8mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
150 160

I > [Engine No.7, No.8, TyYvAzy b
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor ( No.10 Engine Uni T =H—)L F
9 o. Verbrennungsmotor Manifold
Moteur v
. KrYmmer
3x8mm Motor ART Yk Coude d' chappement

Gasket

Dichtung

Joint d' chappement
Junta

Codo escape

Strap (M)
Kabel (M)
Collier (M)
Abrazadera (M)

@) ~75-Caqviiqg7

3x8mm TPYSEXR 2.6x12mm EX

TP F/H Screw Screw
SK Treibschraube LK Schraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm Vis 2.6x12mm

1 ﬂI||||||||||||||||||||||I

Tornillo 2.6x12mm

Muffler Joining Pipe

2.6 x25mm EX Silikonverbinder

Screw Durite d' chappement
LK Schraube Junta silicona
Vis 2.6x25mm

Tornillo 2.6x25mm
2 ﬂ|||||||||||I|||||||||\||||||||||||||||||||\||||||| -2

fr—

ﬁm?éﬁﬁno
Part bags used.

SN RA/EDhY FT 5B,
% Cut off excess.

Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .
Bolsa a utilizar.

Tbersch\“(:ssiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez IOexc s.
Corte el sobrante.

27




I > <Y /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

N
- HIA DT EREDC > TEET %,
Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.
Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen
der Schrauben ein StYck Papier
zwi-schen beide ZahnrSder.
Serrez les vis en ins rant une feuille
de papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pi-on.

I I No.7, No.10

p
@ LNS5RE/ Top View/
Ansicht von oben / Vue de haut / Vista superior

’«20mm »I«ZOmm ~——— 30mm —»‘
1 i

IVOUTyEY I —
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

iomm (M
Emm T - m 1
i = 3x6mm EX 4x4mm £y FEZR
— —_ f}irgwh b Set Screw
N o " schraube Gewindestift
.*ﬁ?lf)\ bﬁ,f; / Side View / ' 15mm Vis 3_x6mm Vis BTR 4x4mm
Seitenansicht / Vue lat rale / Vista lateral Tornillo 3x6mm Prisionero 4x4mm
, i R 3 oo S 1
N Y,

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

4 F 12— /Fuel Tube
Schlauch / Durite carburant / Tubo combustible

LY avF2—7 (150mm)
Silicone Tube (150mm)
Silikonschlauch (150mm)
Durite de silicone (150mm)
Tubo silicona (150mm)

000000000

@

900000000

N ZA

=
010"\’2%

Y

5/
G r:\

0

G
[F

Pass through here.

hier durchfuehren

Passer la durite comme indiqu .
Pasar el tubo.

@) +ya>F2—7 200mm)

Silicone Tube (200mm)
Silikonschlauch (200mm)
Durite de silicone (200mm)
Tubo silicona (200mm)

15

i' AT 5%, / Part bags used. /
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. / Sachet utilis . / Bolsa a utilizar.

[R~FB&, / True-to-scale diagram. / )
Mag§stabsgetreue Darstellung. / lllustration ~ IO chelle. / Dibujo a tama—o real.

28




P
46 ') 24— / Linkage
GestSnge / Tringlerie / Varillaje

ﬂ No.7, No.10

3x3mm v FEXR

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

A byiR—
Stopper
Stellring
Arretoir

Prisionero
@[ ™" 1

@Y or—ORTYY
Linkage Spring
GestSnge Feder
Ressort Tringlerie
Muelle Gas

47 ') 2 ir— 2 DR / Linkage checking
GestSnge / Tringlerie / Varillaje

- EAT LY —ROBEICLY., FYITLEI—DOAEEZKEAAICRAET S,
Adjust the carburetor angle depending on the servos.

Den Winkel des Vergasers gemS§ dem verwendeten Servo justieren.
Ajuster I'angle du carburateur en fonction du type de servo.

Ajuste el £ngulo del carburador dependiendo de los servos que instale

<Za—FIL>

- AT B —ROBHEICLY, F¥rILE—0OVa vt
R—LAEERET .
Adjust the angle of joint ball depending on the servos.
Den Winkel der Anlenkkugel gemS§ dem verwendeten
Servo justieren.
Ajuster I'angle de la rotule en fonction du type de servo.
Ajuste el fngulo dependiendo de los servos que instale)

J/

RAL2F (1.5mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm)
SechskantschlYssel (1.5mm)
Cl Hexagonale (1.5mm)
Llave Allen (1.5mm)

< Neutral >
< neutral >
< Neutre >
< Neutro > #0.3mm / approx. 0.3mm /
—a—FkSL 7& ca. 0.3mm/ environ 0.3mm / ~
Neutral aprox. 0.3mm
neutral
Neutre
Neutral
< ZBY LN > = > 2
< Full Throttle > \\\\ Full Throttle
< vollgas > Y ' \;Iol!gas
i by ein gaz
< Plein gaz > Y Gas Miximo

< Miximo Gas >

Vs

> T7—5)—F—%F5T,
Remove the Air Filter.
Luftfilter demontieren.
Retirer le filtre ™ air.
Desmonte el Filtro de Aire.

LE T N J
Forward
vorwSrts
Avant
Adelante
X 27 TR, f )
<TL—*> . Spring shrink.
< Brake > - Justieren Sie die Feder.
< bremse > QY e A A
< Frein > SR prime- P ERETT - )«
T—&RYFFES,
< Freno > \ / Attach Air Filter after
JL—x 73 checking carburetor.
Brake #90.3mm / approx. 0.3mm / Nach dem Einstellen des
bremse ca. 0.3mm / environ 0.3mm / vergasersanlen-kung,
. den Luftfilter aufsetzen.
Frein aprox. 0.3mm Fixer le filtre " air apr s
Freno avoir v rifier le carburateur.
Instale el Filtro de Aire una vez
L finalice con el ajuste del carburador. )
ERY 5%, R~ &,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilis .

Bolsa a utilizar.

True-to-scale diagram.
Mag§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration ~ 10 chelle.

Dibujo a tama-o real.

29




48 A A 7 &ix4A —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumtticos y Llantas

p
@ 1 or—rKRLD
Inner Sponge
Reifeneinlage
Mousse de pneus
Esponja interior

KA —LERLERDFR BN YIRS, P2 AVEBRCVLEYRA—LERLCT, P-EVRURHTALEMVERS—LDDOHERIC

Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel. mEEERZR LESET 5,

Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue as shown.
Ins rer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqu . Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen
Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht

zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Apr s assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

49 4 A 4 &7k 4 — )L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen <
Jantes et pneus / Neumtticos y Llantas

<y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
<Arrire >
< Trasero >

N

> Lo AFTLTERATELET,
Remove when adjust.

< Front > HSngen Sie das gestSnge aus.

< Vorne > Retirer la commande pour la r gler.

< Avant > Afloje las tuercas de rueda. V
< Delantero >

<70k >

4 44y MAZTS (), Prd BEHEEATEES 5. TLREEFHITHEET 5, % EERLC&LSITHITS,

Assemble as many times as specified. KXY Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). S Apply rubber type glue. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Gummikleber. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Repita las veces se-aladas. Aplique pegamento instantfneo. Aplicar cola de contacto Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

30




hy kT BRAOFEE
BIRLTLESEL,

Choose the appropriate cut line.
WShlen Sie eine der Schnittlinien aus.
D ouper en suivant le trac .
Escoja una de las 'eas de corte.

50 7RT « / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carrocer'a

Bohrung fYr Resonanzrohr.
Per er un trou pour la sortie d' chappement.
Perfore para la salida del escape.

51 # %k / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carrocer'a

@ zumic, EEMTEYESAERS.

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
gr¥ndlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carrocer'a con agua
jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

@ 1 roEms=. mENS
RRAF¥UTo—&fED,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fen tres de IQint rieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

© 2517138y r—SBHEESHEIZLTIESL,
Refer to the pictures on the box for the
color scheme.
Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die Verpackung,
wenn Sie lackieren.
Reportez-vous aux illustrations sur la bo’te.
Tome como referencia la caja de su modelo para pintar.
P FTERTL—HS5—TRT 1 NI EET S,
Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho spray colors. / Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit Kyosho Sprayfarben.
Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray de chez Kyosho. / Pinte la carrocer’a desde el interior utilizando sprays Custom Colour

75 9% / Black/ NRFVY

Schwarz / Noir / Negro Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

Oz, AT REORBE-—LL— FEERLTHL,
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell. g
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,
retire el plistico protector.

No.76302

7399

Black

Schwarz ~ NA¥VY

Noir Mask Windows

Negro Abdecken mit Maskierfolie 442 1) 7> Ly K
Caches vitres ltalian Red

Enmascare las ventanas Italienisch Rot

4% 1) 7L K/ ltalian Red /
No.76321 Italienisch Rot / Rouge italien / Rojo

4 B—L)Ls\—/ Chrome Silver /
No.76401 Silber / Argent / Plata cromado

'(? YF7oLy R Rouge italien
Ital!aaned Rojo
Italienisch Rot

Rouge italien

Rojo

I399 “ JB—=LIiN—

Black Black Chrome Silver Black
Schwarz Schwarz Silber Schwarz
Noir Noir Argent Noir
Negro Negro Plata cromado Negro
. | 1Ehy T %, 5 [l Smm®D IR EHIT S () .
4l Cut off shaded portion. / Schneiden Sie die schraffierten FISchen heraus. / Drill holes with the specified diameter. / Bohren Sie LScher im angegebenen ™. /
Coupez la partie gris e. / Corte la zona oscurecida. Percez des trous dans le " indiqu . / Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

31




75 /8—Y / Plastic Parts
Karrosserie Zubehsr / Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

3x8mm EX 3mm F4BAVFv bk
Screw Nylon Nut
LK Schraube Kunststoffmutter
Vis 3x8mm Ecrou nylon

Tornillo 3x8mm Tuerca Nylon
ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\l\\l\ ffffffffffff 2 @

3mm Ty — ~
Washer
Scheibe

Rondelle 3mm
Arandela 3mm

mET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adh sif double face
Cinta de doble cara

mET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adh sif double face

Cinta de doble cara

F 5 —JL / Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos

- EOuE - @rSIBTFH—ILEIES,
Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans IQordre de leur num ro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.

7y aA0FERAYMADTH—ILF2IN—TT,
The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind f¥r die andere Selte.
Les autocollants entre parenth ses sont pour le c™t oppos .
Los ncemeros entre par ntesis son para el lado opuesto.

39

Pro/ENGINEER'

(9) PTC




54 KT 1 / Body Shell NoA. No.{0 i %
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carrocer’a Y ’

22 Q000000

®

&b’oooooo]

2x8mm

WRF1EY 2x8mm TPE R
Body Pin TP Screw
Karosserieklammer RK Treibschr
Goupille de carrosserie Vis TP 2x8mm
Clip carrocera Tornillo 2x8mm TP

F1TLDEE / Safety Precautions
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Mesures de s curit / Precauciones de Seguridad

@ ETHIE. BTFRTAZEBFLTILESL, @ Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
@ TEDHEAMTOETIE. HMEDRREICHY ETOTHOHZEL, @ Vermeiden Sie GelSnde, das:
U U—IIHh D EIBEDERTINSEL S, ¥ mit Gras Yberwachsen ist.
iR, i, BROENE S, ¥ schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ EHMIC, FEMOERENBATHLAERELTLESL, @ tberprYfen Sie regelmS§ig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
@ Always run your car with the body shell fitted! @ NOop rez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est mont e!
@ Do not run your car on ground: @ NOop rez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
¥ that is overgrown with grass. ¥ recouvert dOherbe.
¥ that is muddy, sandy or rocky. ¥ boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness. @V rifiez r guli rement la visserie.

@ Coloque la carrocera antes de rodar.
@ No utilice su modelo en terrenos con hierba alta, con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe peri—dicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.

FERT SR, S RAEHDY bF D,

Part bags used. AN Cut off excess.

Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Tbersch\?ssiges Material abschneiden.
Sachet utilis . Coupez I0exc s.

Bolsa a utilizar. Corte el sobrante.

33




CIRRAZTUTDRE
ADJUSTMENT OF THE GEAR SHIFT TIMING
Einstellung des Schaltpunkts am Getriebe

REGLAGE DU TEMPS DE PASSAGE DE LA BOITE DE VITESSE
AJUSTE DEL AVANCE DEL CAMBIO

VI RIAS VT ORBEE, REQDODBT IOV EED TR T,
For reasons of safety, do not perform adjustments while the engine is running!
Nehmen Sie die Einstellungen am Getriebe nur bei stehendem Motor vor,

Verletzungsgefahr!
Pour des raisons de s curit, effectuer les r glages moteur coup !
Nunca realice ajustes mientras el motor est en funcionamiento.

T RS UTNEL RS,

Shift timing becomes slower.
Getriebe schaltet spSter.

Le temps de passage devient lent.
El avance del cambio se hace mis lento.

/

2mmARAL U F
Hex Wrench (2)
InbusschlYssel (2)
Cl hexagonale (2)
Llave Allen (2)

TR UTNRLED,
Shift timing becomes quicker.
Getriebe schaltet frYher.
Le temps de passage devient rapide.
El avance del cambio se hace mis ripido.

X UIT A UVTRBERZ2RENFICED D,
Adjust the shift timing by both sides of 2.6x10mm cap screws equally.
Justieren Sie den Schaltpunkt auf beiden Seiten gleichmS8§ig mit
den M2,6x10 mm Gewindestiften.
Effectuer le r glage du temps de passage de la boite de vitesse
en vissant ou d vissant progressivement la vis BTR de 2.6x10mm.
Realice el ajuste de igual forma en los tornillos 2.6x10mm de ambos lados.

F 7 3 v ONo. 92050882 » U #ET T HEE
Instruction for installing optional parts of No. 92050B Fuel Tank
Hinweise f¥r den Einbau des Tanks Best.-Nr. 920508

Sch ma de montage pour le r servoir option r £.92050
Instrucciones para instalar el dep—sito de combustible
opcional No.92050

- No.1134
? ? X 3x8mm TP
No.1134 (|> i
3x8mm TP — .
§ ¥ ORGO3EK
ORGO03BK [
No0.92050B
ORGO03BK &
< )
* — ORGO03BK
Fy MR L &
Included in the kit. @ Ty MR

Im Lieferumfang enthalten
Livr dans le kit.
Incluido en el kit.

Included in the kit.
- Im Lieferumfang enthalten
Livr dans le kit.
R Incluido en el kit.

No.1134
3x8mm TP

No.1134
3x8mm TP

0ST > U #¥BE 9 5354 / Instructions for installing the O.S. Engine

Hinweise fVr den Einbau eines 0.S. Motors / Sch ma de montage pour un moteur 0.S. / Instrucciones para instalar el motor 0.S. Engine

os#@yaq ooy

0.S. Engine with Recoil Starter
0.S. Motor mit Seilzugstarter
Moteur avec d marreur int gr

-y bOMEER.

IOy
Engine
Verbrennungsmotor

Moteur
Motor

0.S. Engine con arrancador manual

Use the parts that come with this kit.

Teile aus diesem Bausatz verwenden.
Utiliser les pi ces du kit.
Utilizar las piezas incluidas en el kit.

Py FOWEER.
Use the parts that come with this kit.
Teile aus diesem Bausatz verwenden.
Utiliser les pi ces du kit.
Utilizar las piezas incluidas en el kit.

Qi

No.1103
3x12mm

X

IV RBRDAR—H—
Spacer included in the engine.

No.VZ056 Spacer aus Lieferumfang O.S.

W@i@i@/@

A =R 2 Aol
Pilot Shaft
Kupplungswelle
Axe de pignon
Velocidad

No.FD20 /
IVoURIU b+ Supports livr s avec le moteur.
Engine Mount Incluidos en el motor
Motorboecke
Supports moteur

Bancada motor

@702 +ETIICY 5HAITHEL LD / Required Parts for installing Front Differential Gear
Erforderliche Teile fYr den Einbau eines Front-Differentials / Pi ces n cessaires pour le montage des pignons de diff rentiel avant (non incluses) /

Piezas necesarias para instalar el Diferencial Delantero
M (F—No.& A%D) |*E1ﬂﬁ * Rk

AeVE

*FEE
FHH

HNA (F—No. & A% |k EfE

N—Y4%

(F1d)

Part Names Quantity (Fsd) | F5 Part Names Quantity
s78 210 | V220 Bty D o1 21
VZ012 giffjtairﬁ;fée;r Set 945 |(#) vz218 g—;ffje:énztli; \:J/()i'r;t((1199)) 630 |(3i2)
vz203| 3 y ge’te(gRFRgRRR) 630
X I?llllfft]t\;f;urchased separately! / Das Teil ist nicht i ! f’ St ot o ngéo’ i ie di i S
y! / Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Cut off shaded portion. / Schneiden Sie die schraffierten FISchen heraus.

Doit tre achet s par ment! / Debe comprarse por separado.

Coupez la partie gris e. / Corte la zona oscurecida.

34




ik L DT E / Operating your model safely

Zu lhrer Sicherheit / Consignes de s curit / Consejos de seguridad

==
=08

WARNING !

VORSICHT !

ATTENTION !
AVISO'!

ROEL S5, BATEESEEL, BHOEHROFERICKEY FT,

Do NOT operate the model in the following places and situations: (Non-observance may lead to accidents!)
Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell niemals an folgenden Orten und unter folgenden UmstSnden!

NOutilisez pas votre mod le dans les endroits suivants!

NO ruede su modelo en los siguientes lugares y bajo las siguientes condiciones.

A\

O ETHIE. BIRT+EEBELTILEEL,

OLEL TR REDEEER YIRS Z LI,
BrdlEE,

O TEEDBHTHOETIE. WEORRITAZYETDT
BYHEEL,
U VBT RIBEDEATINSEC S,
e, i, BROSZNE S,

O LI, BEDERENBEATHVNERLT

@ Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
@ Avoid changing the running direction too often and too abruptly.
@ Do not run your car on ground:

¥ that is overgrown with grass.

¥ that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

Operate your model ONLY in spacious areas
with no people around! Do NOT operate it:

(O] AN 1. on roads!
= R 2. in places where children and many people gather!
OET S ETIHLH LG 3. in residential districts and parks!
1. BBEER.

4. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance may account for personal injury
and property damage!

Always check the radio batteries!

Radio reception will be reduced if weak batteries are

used, You may lose control of your car when running

this way and this could lead to accidents.

Keep in mind that people around you may

also operate a radio control model!

2. IMEBFHOZEFE, ADZWNET S,

3. RRDiEL. BRERGE,

4 ER, £ELECDS,
KANTAESEHRAITHEYET, T, WETHLEY.,
thADRKKIZIEY FF,

O JORBFROEMZEN DI,
BMNE-STSEY FO—ANTELGLLGY | REDEH
RORAGY FY

OiT{ TEREMBHEEZELATLIANLND,

RNy FTORBEFTITEERA, TV FO—LMNTE
HHEY, REDERERORRGY FT,
QENHEAEMLIN??2EE
FTCILEFTERLELTREEARTCEE L, REFBHOEE

NEVER share the same frequency with somebody else
at the same time! Signals will be mixed and you will
lose control of your model. This may lead to accidents!

When the model is behaving strangely . .!

EfTEEd L. BhBgErEHORAICZYET,

@ Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
@ Wechseln Sie die Fahrtrichtung nicht zu oft oder zu abrupt.
@ Vermeiden Sie GelSnde, das:
¥ mit Gras Yberwachsen ist.
¥ schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ therprfen Sie regelmS§ig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw.
auf festen Sitz.

Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell nur an sicheren und
gerSumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. auf $ffentlichen Stra§en!

2. dort, wo sich Leute und Kleinkinder aufhalten!

3. in Wohngebieten und Parks!

4. in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in RSumen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen
sowie SachschSden zur Folge haben!

tberprYfen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das
Sende- und Empfangverm$gen nach. Die Bedienung
Ihres Modelles mit schwachen Batterien kann zum
Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren UnfSllen

Bedenken Sie, da§ auch andere in Ihrer Umgebung
ein ferngesteuertes Modell bedienen k$nnten!
Stellen Sie sicher, da§ niemand zur selben Zeit dieselbe
Frequenz in Ihrer Umgebung benutzt! Das kann zum Ver-
lust lhres Modelles sowie zu schweren UnfSllen fYhren.

Wenn lhr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :

Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und
untersuchen Sie die Ursache. Solange sie nicht
geklért ist, bedienen Sie niemals |hr Modell! Das
k&nnte schwere UnfSlle zur Folge haben!

Immediately stop the model and check the reason.

s long as the problem is not cleared, do NOT
perate it! This may lead to further trouble and
inforeseen accidents!

@ NOop rez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est mont e!

@ Ne changez pas de direction trop brusquement ou trop
fr quemment.
@ NOop rez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
¥ recouvert dOherbe.
¥ boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.
@V rifiez r guli rement la visserie.
Pour viter tout accident, nOutilisez jamais votre
mod le :

1. " proximit de routes!

2. dans un endroit avec des enfants et promeneurs!

3. " proximit de r sidences, dO coles et dOh™piteux!

4.~ 1Qint rieur ou dans un endroit troit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entra’ner la perte
de votre mod le et avoir des cons quences fatales.

Quand les piles de la radio sont d charg es:

Si les piles sont insuffisamment charg es, 10 mission
et la r ception de la radio deviennent faibles.
LOutilisation de votre mod le avec des piles
insuffisamment charg es peut entra’ner la perte de
votre mod le ainsi que des accidents graves!

Assurez-vous que personne nQOutilise votre fr -
quence au m me instant!
NOutilisez jamais la m me fr quence que quelquOun

dOautre. Cela pourrait entra’ner la perte de votre
mod le ainsi que des accidents graves!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre mod le est trange:

Arr tez imm diatement votre mod le et trouvez la
cause. Sinon, vous risquez la perte de votre mod le
ainsi que des accidents graves!

@ Coloque la carrocera antes de rodar.
@ No utilice sumodelo en terrenos con hierba alta,

con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe peri—dicamente todos los tomillos, tuercas,etc.
Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios
abiertos donde no se congregue gente.
NO lo utilice en:

1. Calles ni carreteras.

2. En parques con ni—os jugando.

3. En treas residenciales.

4. En lugares cerrados sin ventilaci—n.
* Respete siempre estos consejos.

Compruebe regularmente el nivel de carga
de las bater’as.

Cuando el nivel de carga de las bater’as es bajo, la
transmisi—n y recepci—n de su equipo de radio puede
fallar ocasionando la p rdida de control de su modelo.
No siga utilizando su modelo hasta haberla cargado.

Recuerde que puede haber mts aficionados al R/C

utilizando la misma frecuencia que usted.

NUNCA utilice la frecuencia que est siendo utilizada
por otro al mismo tiempo. Las se—ales podran
mezclarse ocasionado un serio accidente.

Cuando el modelo se comporte de forma extra-a ..!

Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la
raz—n del fallo. No vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta que
el problema est resuelto.

35




kL DT E | Operating your model safely / Zu Ihrer Sicherheit / Consignes de s curit / Consejos de seguridad

2L *CDHEAZFOLLVEEMOFRICERGHRENELET DAREENHIBERERLET,
Warning ! *This shows you possibility of significant damage to life and/or body if the following explanations are not adhered.
A Achtung ! *Beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise.
Attention ! *Probl mes et dommages possibles dans le cas du non respect des consignes de s curit .
Aviso ! *Le indica la posibilidad de sufrir un accidente si no sigue los consejos.

QAR DEIRLDEE,
1. Bk L, BTENT,
2 RS O—HELTER, T
3. KRISIFAERSEDIFARLY,

4. 8RATEY, BIZAREY LA,

5 REE. FvvTELOMYBOHRD
FORMEIVABRERIZEL

6. ERBOEEEIE. KBIZEIFANEL,

OEEE L TLBEAIC. IO LEEEZANGL,

OETE®RIZ. TVPY, YIS —ABIEEAIC

HoTWABDT, F<ICIEESH AL,

%1
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU
PROHIBIDO

@Handling fuel safely:
. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!

3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires
and sources of heat!

. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!

Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of
children's reach! Tightly shut the cap!

6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire! There
is danger of explosion!

-

I

Zik
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU
PROHIBIDO

o

@®Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotat-
ing and moving parts!

@ Right after use, do not touch the engine and
muffler! Danger of burning yourself!

@Zum sicheren Gebrauch von Kraftstoff:

. Kraftstoff nur drau§en gebrauchen!

. Nur Kraftstoff fYr RC-Modelle gebrauchen!

. Kraftstoff niemals drinnen oder in der NShe von
Feuer- und Hitzequellen gebrauchen!

. Kraftstoff niemals schlucken! Vorsicht auch vor

Kraftstoffspritzer in die Augen!

Kraftstoff nur in kYhlen, trockenen und dunklen

Orten au§er Reichweite von Kindern aufbewaren!

SorgfSltig verschlie§en!

Niemals leere Kanister in ein offenes Feuer werfen!
Explosionsgefahr!

@ Stecken Sie niemals Ihre Finger in bewegende
oder sich drehende Teile.

@Nach dem Fahren, fassen Sie niemals den Verbrennungs-
motor und den SchalldSmpfer an! Verbrennungsgefahr!

wWN =

IS

o

Sk
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU
PROHIBIDO

o

@Consignes de s curit :

1. Utiliser seulement " 10int rieur!

2. Utiliser seulement pour mod les radio-t | command
s!

3. Ne jamais utiliser ~ 10int rieur et ~ proximit dOun
feu ou dOune source de chaleur!

4. Ne jamais avaler! Attention aux projections dans
les yeux!

5. Toujours garder dans un endroit frais, sec et sombre
hors de port e des enfants! Bien visser le capuchon!

6. Ne jamais jeter un bidon vide dans un feu! Danger
dOexplosion!

@®Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans des parties
en mouvement!

@Apr s utilisage, ne jamais toucher le moteur
et le silencieux! Danger de br lures!

Consejos para un manejo seguro del combustible: e

1.Maneje el combustible solamente en el exterior!

2.Utilice combustible especial Cyclone para modelos Sk
R/C. ™

3.Nunca utilice el combustible en interiores, cerca de PROHIBITED
llamas ni fuentes de calor.

4.Nunca trague el combustible ni permita que entre VERBOTEN
en contacto con los o0jos. DEFENDU

5.Guarde el combustible fuera del alcance de los PROHIBIDO

ni—os y cierre bien el tap—n.
6.No arroje las latas vac’as al fuego ya que existe
peligro de explosi—n.
@®No toque nunca con los dedos ni introduzca objetos en
las piezas mectnicas cuando est n en funcionamiento.
@ No toque el motor ni el escape mientras est n en funcionamiento
ya que podra quemarse. Permita que se enfr'en antes de tocarlos.

36




GXR-15 T <> | GXR-15 ENGINE / GXR-15 Motors
GXR-15 MOTEUR / GXR-15 MOTOR

IV UEELETREEE / ENGINE DESCRIPTION / Der Verbrennungsmotor

Description du moteur / PARTES DE UN MOTOR

m AAY RLR MY TR Ya—: A R)UTBEOIAY MLLA—0D @ JR—TJ355  BEfEShIERERIZAN,
HEES%H%E, Glow Plug: Ignites the compressed air-fuel mixture.

Idle Adjustment Screw: Adjusts the carburetor opening when idling. GlIYhkerze: Die GIVhkerze sorgt f¥r die ZYndung des Treibstoffgemisches.

Anschlagschraube fYr Leerlauf: Mechanische Justierung fYr Leerlaufdrehzahl. Bougie " incandescence: provoque l'explosion du m lange

Vis de r glage du ralenti: r gle I'ouverture du carburateur. air-carburant comprim .

Tornillo de Ralent’: Regula la apertura del carburador al ralent’ Buj’a: El filamento se pone incandescente y provoca la combusti—n.
(2] 2By FLLA— BASOBEREELIL DL OEERE M. YA LRE—E—: TUTUERE,

Throttle Lever: Adjusts amount of air-fuel mixture inflow and controls engine rpm. Recoil Starter: Starts the engine.

DrosselkYken: Die Anlenkung des DrosselkYkens wird mit dem Gasservo verbunden. Anrei§starter: Durch Ziehen am Anrei§starter wird der Motor gestartet.

Levier de gaz: r gle le m Inage air-carburant et d finit le r gime moteur. Tirrette de d marrage: assure le d marrage du moteur.

Mando de carburador: Regula la mezcla aire-combustible y las rpm del motor. Arrancador Manual: Arranca el motor.

@ FrILA—  BHLERERERERENEY. TOETIVDUD
EiExgEa > FA—)L,
Carburetor: Mixes air and fuel appropriately to control engine running.
Vergaser: Der Vergaser regelt das Luft-Treibstoffgemisch.
Carburateur: m lange I'air et le carburant de mani re appropri e.
Carburador: Mezcla el aire y el combustible

(4] =— 1 REROBHOREWE,
Needle Valve: Adjusts the amount of fuel inflow for the mixture.
DYsennadel: Mit der DYsennadel wird die Treibstoffmenge reguliert,
die der Motor erhSit.
Pointeau: r gle l'arriv e d'essence dans le carburateur.
Aguja: Regula la cantidad de combustible

(6] 20—#YBEERIY1— AO—BORES - BRHOBEHE,
Idle Mixture Screw : Adjusts volume of air and fuel in mixture.
Leerlauf DYsennadel : Reguliert das Leerlaufgemisch
Vis de reprise: pour ajuster le volume d'air et de carburant dans le m lange.
Tornillo de baja: Ajusta el volumen de aire y combustible de la mezcla

4 N\
IVOUERERRTER SN TVET, TRABICHBEFELZTHE. TV URROUREEZRETEL(LADIIENHYET,
Engines include many high-precision parts. If disassembling Le moteur est compose de nombreuses pieces de haure
engines carelessly, their original performance may be lost! precision. Si vous ne le demontez pas soigneusement.

T A &oi ok . les perrormances pourraient s'en ressentir!
Der Motor enthSit viele empfindliche PrSzisionsteile. P P

Achten Sie beim Zerlegen und Zusammenbau darauf, Los motores incluyen piezas de mucha precisi—n.
da§ Sie alle Teile richtig montieren! Andernfalls kann NUNCA intente desmontarlo ya que podr’a ocasionar
der Motor beschSdigt werden! da-os con la consiguiente p rdida de potencia.
. J

ETEINF zv4 / CHECKLIST BEFORE RUNNING / Die Checkliste vor dem Start / Points a verifier avant le demarrage / ANTES DE RODAR

O EXGEDWBHIETHY FEAN? O 75—, IXV—X A TEOERIZFREHY FEAN?

O A#BAMNIRL—XIZBEFETHI? O % - ZEROBHEIHYFIM?2FE-. BEICEESHTOETH?
Fiz. JYREEYIZE->THYEITHM? O Y=, Vor—IFRL—XTERICEBMELETMN?

O 799 —F—EF20THWEITM? O ETHAERETIN?
F=, FNTEBEFY LTLEEAN? O B TRL/NY FTEFIBMERZ LTV D ARVEEAN?

O @1 TOFEFEY PV VEN, BEROTRIEIHY EEAN?

[ Ensure all screws are securely tightened. [0 Assurez-vous que toutes lesvis soien bien serr es.

O Ensure all moving parts move without binding. O Assurez-vous que les pi ces en mouvement ne cognent rien.

Sont elles bein graiss es?

[0 Installez un filtre * air. Assurez-ous qu'il soit propre.

O Assurez-vous que les tubes d'arriv e d'essence soient correctement
install s et propres

Are they greased for non-binding movement?
O Install an air cleaner. Ensure it is clean and not clogged.
O Ensure the fuel lining is proof, with no cracks.

Ensure it is not clogged. O Assurez-vous que |I' chappement ne soit pas endommag .
O Ensure the muffler and exhaust are damage-free. [ Assurez-vous que les batteries soient bien charg es. Sont-elles bien fix es?
O Ensure the radio batteries are fresh. [0 Assurez-bous que les servos et leurs connections peuvent tre utilis s

Are they securely installed? sans rien cogner.
O Ensure servos and linkages move without binding. O Assurez-vous que la piste o vous roule est s re.

O Assurez-vous que personne n'‘emploie la m me fr quence que vous

[ Ensure the area of operation is safe.
en m me temps.

O Ensure nobody is on your frequency at the same time.

O Tberpr\:(fen Sie, ob alle Schrauben festgezogen sind. AEsttn todos los tornillos bien fijados?
O tberprYfen Sie, ob alle beweglichen Teile leichtgSngig und an ASe mueven todas las piezas suavemente?
q Ider& entSFf’rﬁChe'?dﬁﬂ Stellen gefettet sind. AEstt el filtro de aire bien instalado? AEsts limpio?
st der Luitfilter richtig montiert? AEst} el tubo de combustible en perfectas condiciones?

O Achten Sie auf einen knickfreien Verlauf des Treibstoffschlauches im Modell.
O tberprYfen Sie, ob der Auspuff fest am Motor montiert ist.
O tberprYfen Sie, ob die Akkus / Batterien fYr die RC-Anlage geladen / frisch sind.

Compruebe el escape
Coloque las bater'as cargadas en la emisora respetando la polaridad

O tberprYfen Sie, ob die Servoanlenkungen sich leichtgSngig bewegen ksnnen. Compruebe los horns de los servos y el varillaje
O Achten Sie darauf, da§ das GelSnde fYr den Betrieb lhres Modells geeignet ist. Aasegcerese que el frea estf bien despejada
O Achten Sie auf eine Frequenzkontrolle! Asegoerese que nadie estf utilizando la misma frecuencia que usted.

37



IO NHEE / ENGINE STARTING / Den Motor starten

Demarrage moteur / ARRANQUE DEL MOTOR

gE BHOTTEOREBLDI-O. ROZEEDBLTHETFY LIZELN,
WARNING ! In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
A VORSICHT ! Zur Unfall- und Sachschadenvermeidung, beachten Sie bitte auch folgendes:
ATTENTION ! Respectez les consignes suivantes afin de faire voluer votre mod le en toute s curit :
AVISO'! Lea los siguientes consejos para prevenir posibles accidentes.

AUUITHHEAND,
Fill in the fuel.
BefYllen Sie den Tank.
Versez le carburant.
Llene el dep—sito de combustible
P 4UoRISTSPRIYBRALENE S CEET 3.
Ensure that dirt does not enter the fuel tank.
Achten Sie darauf, da§ kein Schmutz in den Treibstoff gelangt.
Evitez que la poussi re ne s'introduise dans votre r servoir.
Tenga precauci—n que no entre suciedad en el dep—sito.

A =i sEgoERA v FENS, P20y MLLA—AZRA—DREICHBHIERT S &,
First, switch on the transmitter and next, the receiver. Check if the throttle lever is in the idle position (slow).
Schalten Sie zuerst den Sender, dann den EmpfSnger ein. Achten Sie darauf, da§ der Vergaser auf Leerlauf steht!
Allumez d'abord I' metteur et ensuite, le r cepteur. Verifiez si le levier de gaz est en polition neutre.
Conecte, en primer lugar la emisora, y luego el receptor. Compruebe que el mando de carburador est en la posici—n baja.

El -——rrzm=,
Adjust the needle valve.
Einstellung der DYsennadel.
R glage du pointeau
Ajuste de la aguja

Q-—FLPLEFEZETELLDHS, (BEFH@MY)
Gently screw in the needle valve (clockwise rotation).
Schlie§en Sie vorsichtig die DYsennadel (Drehen im Uhrzeigersinn).
Vissez compl tement, et sans forcer,la vis de pointeau (dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre)
Apriete la aguja (sentido de las agujas del reloj)

BOI PUNHHAEFSEICEERGEDHHD, (REETEY) Refer to the engine instruction
manual and unscrew the needle valve as specified (counter clockwise rotation).
...fnen Sie die DYsennadel 1,5 Umdrehungen (Drehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn).
R f rez-vous aux instructions du manuel de montage et d vissez la vis de pointeau comme indiqu
(dans le sens ontraire des aiguilles d'une montre).
Lea el manual de instrucciones del motor y afloje la aguja.

B nussvILa—icizs, ——
Put some fuel into the carburetor, | *=7 7 V=7 —ERALTEX TLE—ZHETHIE,
Geben Si Treibstoff in d YA LRI —2—%F1[5|ZFT,
eben Sie etwas Trelbstoffinden | g pisvJLa—sThHizss,) 2oRT7

Vergaser HY—F—ERYMITET.
Mettre un peu de carburant dans | gemove the air cleaner once, place your finger
le carburateur. on the carburetor. Pull the recoil starter.
(Fuel comes to the carburetor.) Replace the

Asegcerese que hay algo de .
9 q y alg air cleaner.

combustible en el carburador. *Luftfilter abnehmen, Vergasersffnung mit dem Finger
vollstSndig abdichten und den Anrei§starter betStigen,
bis Treibstoff zum Vergaser gelangt.

Abschlie§end den Luftfilter wieder montieren.

*Retirer le filtre " air puis, mettre le doigt sur le carburateur.
Tirer le d marreur. (Le carburant entre dans le carburateur.)
Replacer le filtre " air.

*Desmonte el filtro de aire, coloque el dedo en el carburador.
Tire del arrancador (El combustible entra en elcarburador).
Coloque el filtro de aire de nuevo.

| = L) b@—l;iﬁ‘&*%“)kof:\& YIS IWARE—2—%2~3[H
5K &, TUDVAITEBEANTEDRY . BBLYT <15,
Engine starting becomes easier when some fuel enters the carburetor and spreads through the engine after pulling the recoil starter

2 to 3 times.

Ziehen Sie den Anrei§starter 2-3 mal durch, damit der Treibstoff in den Brennraum gelangt.

Le d marrage du moteur s'effectuera plus facilement quand le carburant sera dans le carburateur et sera r par dans le moteur
apr s avoirtir 2 ou 3 fois la terette de d marrage.

El arranque del motor es mis sencillo cuando hay algo de combustible en el carburador y entra en el motor despu s
de haber tirado del arrancador 2 — 3 veces.

38



Hos5e—rzon<,

Connect the glow plug heater.
Schlie§en Sie den GIYhkerzenakku an die GlYhkerze an.
Connectez le chauffe-bougie.

Conecte la pinza de buj’a

6 [ERISDFIN T
Start the engine
Anlassen des Motors
D marrez le moteur
Arranque el motor

O EEBOROY ML Y LELFEBHLOT T 5,
Engine starting becomes easier when raising the throttle trim.
...ffnen Sie das DrosselkYken im Vergaser wie dargestellt Yber die Gastrimmung am Sender.
Le d marrage du moteur se fait plus facilement si vous levez le stick de gaz.
El arranque serf mfs sencillo cuando suba un poco el trim de aceleraci—n.

20 ML R L
Throttle Trim
Gastrimmung
Stick de gaz

Trim gas

B FROFETIVSUEHLET 5,
Start the engine in either of the following ways:
Starten Sie den Motor auf eine der dargestellten Arten.
D marrez le moteur comme indiqu ci-dessous:
Arranque el motor de una de las siguientes formas:

YaAILRE—H—
Recoil Starter
Anrei§starter N RRE—H—
Tirette de d marrage Starter
Arrancador manual StsatrtftrbBox Anlasser
B artoox D marreur
anc de d marrage Arrancador

IV UEBRREET S, Caja arrancadora
Run the engine up.

Das Einstellen des Motors.

Augmentez le regime moteur.

Acelere el motor

QO XOY MLRTFA v ELLEFTIVSVERD S,
Move the throttle control a little up to enhance engine run up.
Geben Sie etwas Gas, nachdem der Motor angesprungen ist.
Levez le stick de gaz pour accroitre le regime moteur.
Acelere un poco.

2AY MLRTAYY
Throttle Stick
GasknYppel
Stick de gaz
Stick de gas

O IO DEENARELED. RAY FLRT 4y ERAY MLFYLERLT, 759 E—FERTT,
When rpm become stable, lower the throttle control and trim, and disconnect the glow plug heater.
10 Sekunden nach dem Anspringen des Motors kann der GIYhkerzenakku entfernt werden.
Quand le r gime moteur se stabilise,baissez le stick de gaz et d connectez le chauffe-bougie.
Cuando las revoluciones se estabilicen, baje un poco el trim de gas y desconecte el calentador de buj'as.




Bz coosrnsesnzr—sy—r—saLc srILa—sischss.
For stopping the engine, squeeze the air cleaner.
Zum Stoppen des Motors wird der Luftfilter zusammengedrYck.
Pour arreter le moteur,exercez une pression sur le filtre a air.
Para detener el motor, apriete el filtro de aire.

FTDT, PHEELLGVESTRITERL TS,
s The engine and muffler get hot! Do not touch
=8 them during and right after operation!
WARNING Der Motor und der Auspuff werden sehr hei§.
VORSICHT Nicht berYhren, Verletzungsgefahr!
ATTENTION Le moteur et I'echappement sont tres chauds!
ATENCION  Ne les touchez pas pendant ou juste apr s I'utilisation.
El motor y el escape se calientan durante el
funcionamiento. No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.

f WBBROI VO URIK, vI5—RER, BRIZETW

Blzooomin. 2ag #EROECRA Y FE 5,
After stopping the engine, first switch off the receiver, then the transmitter.
Nach Abstellen des Motors erst den EmpfSnger, dann den Sender ausschalten.
Apr s avoir arr t le moteur, teignez d'abord le r cepteur, -

ensuite I' metteur.
Una vez parado el motor, desconecte en primer lugar el receptor
y luego la emisora.

JL—% 4 > /BREAK IN/Lassen Sie den Motor einlaufen / Rodage / RODAJE

TL—U42 & HFILLWIVOUDEBELLEEDZETY, TIL—V AV ESIHEDLRNEI VO UITHBA MR EDLLELHIC,
QT CITTUDUNBEFNTLENET, TVPVERBLIEALDICTL—U A UERTIToTLLESL,
The break-in is necessary to "prepare" brandnew engines to regular and smooth running! If you fail to break-in an engine, the lubricating
oil inside does not circulate and the engine will be caked with burns; running becomes difficult and engine life is shortened.
Neue Motoren mYssen generell eingelaufen werden. Ohne diese Einlaufphase entwickeln die Motoren nicht ihre volle Leistung und
lassen sich nur schwer einstellen. Es besteht eine erhebliche BeschSdigungsgefahr des Motors.
Le redage est necessaire pour preparer les nouveaux moteurs a une utilisation reguliere et sans problemes. Si bous ne rodezs pas votre moteur,
le graissage de votre moteur ne se fera pas correctement. L'utilisation sera difficile et la duree de vie de votre moteur en sera raccourgie.
El rodaje es necesario para preparar los motores nuevos y para que desarrollen un funcionamiento correcto. Si el rodaje no es
realizado correctamente, el motor podr’a resultar da—ado.

TL—9AvHE, TP oDEEELEFIELLREMEORRICHEYETOTIREL TS,

FE During the break-in, do not operate the engine with high rpm! Serious damage may be the result.
CAUTION WShrend der Einlaufphase mu§ der Motor sehr fett eingestellt sein. Vermeiden Sie hohe Drehzahlen,
A WICHTIG BeschSdigungsgefahr!
ATTENTION Pendant le rodage,ne faites pas monter le moteur en regime. Les cons quences pourraient tre graves!
ATENCION Durante el rodaje, no haga funcionar su motor a altas rpm ya que podr’a resultar da—ado. Tampoco apriete

demasiado la aguja.

B s vost-onnanricazi,
Place the car on top of a stand with the wheels aloof from the ground.
Bocken Sie das Fahrzeug so auf, da§ sich alle RSder frei drehen k&nnen.
Placez votre mod le sur un support, les roues n'ayant pas
de contact avec le sol.
Coloque el modelo encima de un soporte de manera que las
ruedas no toquen el suelo.

H . oooonm oFEczo o ennt s,
Start the engine as specified in the chapter < ENGINE STARTING >.
Starten Sie den Motor, wie zuvor beschrieben.
D mmarrez le moteur comme indiqu dans le chapitre
'DEMARRAGE DU MOTEUR'
Arranque el motor tal y como se explica en "Arranque del Motor".

PROY MLRT 4 vY : AO—DHE,
Move the throttle control to slow.
Lassen Sie den Motor mit mittlerer Drehzahl und fetter Einstellung laufen.
Baissez le stick de gaz.
Coloque el stick de gas en la posici—n baja
PRAY ML) L TOOUNEFESLVEEICETFTEL,
Move the throttle trim up, ensuring the engine will not stall.
Kontrollieren Sie die Drehzahl am GasknYppel.
Relevez le stick de gaz, pour que lo moteur ne cale pas.
Mueva el trim de gas hacia arriba de manera que el motor no se cale.

COR, Z— PR LEMENMS LOTFEFGZVKRIITLTLEEL,
At this moment, do not tighten the needle valve any further.

Regeln Sie mit der DYsennadel den Motor so ein, da§ er sehr fett ISuft.
A ce moment, ne serrez plus le pointeau.

No apriete mis la aguja

40



Bl casenmei—ra108803, ToUUE0EbE0L Y TRFSH,

10~20° ¥2=—KILZEL®HIT, —— kL

Next, continue performing the break-in while running the car. Always screw in Needle Valve
the needle valve 10 to 200 at a time in order not to damage the engine. DVYsennadel
Lassen Sie nun den Motor beim Betrieb des Modells weiter einlaufen. Pointeau
Schlie§en Sie die DYsennadel mit jeder TankfYllung in kleien Schritten, Aguja

bis der Motor seine volle Leistung abgibt.

Ensuite,continuez le rodage en fasant evoluer votre modele.
Revissez le pointeau de 10 a 20 chaque fois,
pour ne pas abimer votre moteur.

Contincee con el rodaje rodando con el modelo. Siempre apriete
la aguja 10% a 20% cada vez para no da—ar el motor.

A o5 ovmpamlizodL—y4 VEKT,
Run the engine 10 tanks to complete the break-in.
Nach 10 TankfYllungen ist der Einlaufproze§ vollendet.
Pour terminer le rodage,faites evoluer votre modele ainsi pendant 10 pleins.
Consuma 10 dep—sitos para completar el rodaje.

B iastiro=—rigi caamEE BRI LT RS,

REYRELLOHIDEA—N—E—FDEREBZYVET,

The needle valve setting for normal engine running lies between 1 and 3/4 turns screwed out from closed position.
Screwing it further in ,excessive heat may be generated.

Die DYsennadeleinstellung fYr den normalen Betrieb des Motors | iegt bei ca. 1,4 Umdrehungen.

LL faut d visser le pointeau d'1 tour 3/4 (apr s I'avoir viss compl tement) pour obtenir un r glage normal du moteur.
D'autres r glages peuvent entrainer une surchauffe du moteur.

El ajuste —ptimo para un funcionamiento correcto estt entre 1 y 3/4 de vuelta aflojada desde la posici—n de cerrado. Si intenta apretarla
mis, podr'a da—ar el motor.

I UF% ENGINE ADJUSTMENT

o L—vaupTLThs I oEcHERELT LS,

Adjust in the order n and E once the break-in is completed. ——
Stellen Sie den Motor nach Punkt [fJ] und P ein. Needle Valve
Le rodage termin , suivez les instructions suivantes: D;S?"t”add
. . ointeau
Ajuste en el orden [f]] a [P una vez completado el rodaje Aguia

H -—rra2 Gsrsnons
Needle Valve Adjustment (Maximum Rpm Adjustment)
Einstellung der DYsennadel fYr Vollgasbereich.
R glage " haut r gime.
Ajuste de la aguja (Ajuste de las rpm miximas)

Q T UPoniBE OFIBTIUCUEBREL, EEETSEET,
Start the engine as explained in the chapter <ENGINE STARTING> and run your car.
Starten Sie den Motor.
Faites d marrer votre moteur comme indiqu dand le chapitre 'DEMARRAGE DU MOTEUR'
et faites voluer votre mod le.
Arranque el motor tal y como se explica en <ARRANQUE DEL MOTOR>

OEHTRAOY FLRT A VI ENAISLEBOENRE— FERET, Z— FLEI0~20° ¥OLHT L. RE— RALEM->TEE
To BBAE—RFARONEHA, ——FLORRMNETY,
Watch the speed of your car running down a straight with the throttle control moved to high. When screwing in the needle valve 10j~20j,
speed increases. When your car's speed reaches the peak, the needle valve setting is optimal.

Beobachten Sie |hr Modell bei Vollgas auf der Rennstrecke. Je weiter Sie die DYsennadel schlie§en, desto hher dreht der Motor und
umso schneller fShrt Ihr Fahrzeug. Wenn die maximale Geschwindigkeit erreicht ist, ist der Motor optimal eingestellt. Achten Sie darauf,
da§ der Motor immer noch eine leichte Rauchfahne zieht bei Vollgas.

Faites voluer votre mod le sur une pente en ligne droite en placant le stick de gaz vers le haut. En resserrant le pointeau de 10 " 20, la
vitesse augmente. Quand vous aurez atteint la vitesse maximum, le r glage du pointeau sera optimal.

Vigile su modelo mientras ruede en I'nea recta con el gatillo apretado al miximo. Al apretar la aguja 10j~20j, la velocidad se incrementa.
Cuando observe que su modelo alcanza el mfximo, el ajuste de la aguja serf el —ptimo.

O FINDIDITLHITE. IVCUDOHRARZA AL HEoY . RE—FHRRINSELTEFES, TOFFETEHRITIE. T
VAN TLEWVWET, TCIZZ—FILEPEZHTLEEL, Z—FILORRHEEA10~20° B EHF-NEHN, BEETOMETY.,
When screwing the needle valve further in, exhausts become in-visible and rpm decrease. Running the engine with this setting damages
the engine. Immediately unscrew the needle valve. Note that for normal running, the needle valve is screwed out 10j~20; from the valve's
optimal setting position!

Wenn Sie den Motor zu mager einstellen, verschwindet die Rauchfahne und lhr Motor Yberhitzt, die Drehzahl Slit ab.
En continuant " serrer la pointeau,les fumees d' chappement disparaissent et la vitesse diminue. Utiliser votre moteur dans ces conditions
pourrait I'endommager. D vissez imm diatement le pointeau. Notez que pour un usage normal,lepointeau doit tre d viss de 10 ~ 20 de son

reglage optimal.

Si aprieta la aguja mis, las rpm decrecerfn. Correr con este ajuste da—arf el motor. Afloje inmediatamente la aguja. Para un
funcionamiento normal, la aguja debert estar 10j~20; aflojada desde la posici—n —ptima.

41



A zo0y t iz kv T2y a— (74 FY LS EEROHEE)
Idle Adjustment Screw (ldling Rpm Adjustment)
Einstellung der DYsennadel fYr Leerlaufbereich.
R glage du ralenti.
Ajuste del Tornillo de ralent’

POy RLRT 497 EHIICLTRET S,
Adjust with throttle control in neutral.
Stellen Sie den GasknYppel auf Leerlauf.
Placez la commande de gaz en position neutre.
Ajuste con el mando de gas en neutro

PROY MLRTAYIHBHUDE, TL—FEIMEHELTE o oumrE->TLES,

BAEYEILVESICHAELET,

When the throttle control is in neutral, the car does not
speed off even when not applying the brakes!

Die Einstellung ist optimal, wenn das Fahrzeug ohne Bremse
stehen bleibt und der Motor im Leerlauf nicht ausgeht.

Si la commande est au neutre,la vitesse ne diminue pas
m me si on actionne le frein

Al estar el mando de gas en posici—n neutral, el modelo no

debert moverse.

20y MLR LY FRY 1) 2—

Idle Adjustment Screw
Anschlagschraube fYr Leerlaufdrehzahl
Vis de ralenti

Tornillo de ralent’

2 2hva

Neutral
Leerlauf
Neutre
Neutral

HAEYHLTLES,
The car rolls forward.
Das Modell rollt vorwSrts.
La voiture avance.

The engine stalls.
Der Motor geht aus.
Le moteur cale.

El motor se cala Se acelera
1/8~1/AEETDOLH B, 1/8~1/4E859 20 %8 5,

Unscrew in 1/8~1/4 turns.
Schraube 1/4 Umdrehung herausdrehen.
Devissez d'1/8-1/4 de tour.
Afloje 1/8~1/4

Screw in 1/8~1/4 turns.
Schraube 1/4 Umdrehung hineindrehen.
Vissez d'un 1/8-1/4 de tour.
Apriete 1/8~1/4

FTHDODFEAN MAINTENANCE

O—BOETHED =62 VI M BBERNTIEE,

OBMERELE LRIV UERBLEYOBBEFENE S,
(BRHENES TS ERBI VO UMRBLIZKKRYES, )

OFEPIOUOFENE, EhWNIES,

[0 Before putting your car aside, draw out any fuel from the tank.

[0 Next, restart the engine to combust remaining fuel. Leaving fuel
inside the engine will make engine starting difficult.

Wipe off dirt and oil.
Check all parts for screw looseness.
Grease all moving parts.

OooOooao

Disconnect the receiver batteries.

Entfernen Sie nach dem Betrieb sSmtliche Treibstoffreste aus

dem Tank.

Starten Sie nochmals den Motor um den restlichen Treibstoff aus der
Leitung aufzubrauchen. Lassen Sie niemals Treibstoffreste im Tank!
Entfernen Sie sSmtliche VerbrennungsrYckstSnde vom Modell.
tberprYfen Sie alle Schrauben auf festen Sitz.

Bewegliche Teile wenn nstig mit Fett nachschmieren.

Entfernen Sie den Akku aus dem Modell.

O

O

Oooono

OERADBATHELAZHEF T VI LTLESL,
OEEERICT VR EZEYET,
OFE#ANYTY—BFREFTLTEEEL LS,

[0 Videz votre r servoir apr s utilisation.

[0 Ensuite,red marrez le moteur afin de br ler le carburant restant
dans le moteur Si vous laissez du carburant dans le moteur,
les d marrages ult rieurs seront plus difficiles.

[0 Nettoyez la poussi re et I'huile.

O V rifez si toures les vis et crous sont bien serr s.

[0 Graissez toutes les pi ces en mouvement.

[0 D connectez les batteries du r cepteur.

O Antes de guardar el coche, vac’e todo el combustible del

dep—sito

O Arranque el motor para eliminar el combustible sobrante

O Limpie la suciedad y el polvo

[0 Asegcerese que no penetran piedras ni arena en las partes

m—uviles

[0 Siobserva que el modelo funciona correctamente, pare
inmediatamente y solucione el problema antes de correr de

HWEE? & B SHIC

R JR

Fr T LI —ITEHREAIT O TULVEL,

T UMMM DALY, TS OMIREL TULVELY,

Fr I L2 —DRAETR,

O Fa—oREUEMWL. v T L2

%5,
D ZIVE— PAEL CBESATO S0
3.
O IS E— FOB/hER L LR E SRS
2. =H ERyTU—DBAEKET 5.
O #LLTSTERmT 5.
O BB ERCHEA. LI EFvILE—%

REIT B,

F—R—Fa3—o,
DA ILAREZ—52—M
SlIF7ELy.

BREIASA D TUVAELY,

(oD oRNITBBENAY T EFETLND,)
JaAILRE—2—DEPE,

O F35Z&IFF L. BNt iLgdETY
AIWLRE—2—%5|<,

PREL T LR —.
DEDOTULS,

T lEhMBHN. F—/R—E—FLTLVS,
FCIEE->TLES,.

TS TDFER,
FrILE2—DREFR,

42

O UaAIILRE—2—DEEIZDZTIE., 22—
H—MAMEICSREALEHLELLE S,

O MEEBREE2UICAND,

TF7OI—F—M O BTN E— TFOI)—F—%Fki%T

. Tzl LM EKRT B,

O xT>oBAzThBE. F¥yILE—D=—F
ILEHB0° P EHHT (REBETEIY) BET 2V
EMNT D,

OHLWTS O LRI S,

O SRAEERL<EEHA». E5—EXvILEZ—%H

BY D,



THE ENGINE DOES NOT START OR IMMEDIATELY STALLS / Der Motor zundet nicht oder geht sofort wieder aus

Le moteur ne demarre pas ou cale immediatement / EL MOTOR NO ARRANCA/SE PARA INMEDIATAMENTE

PROBLEM

The engine does not start.
Der Motor springt nicht an
Le moteur ne d marre pas
El motor no arranca

The recoil starter is difficult to pull.
Der Anrei§starter 13§t sich

nicht betStigen.

La tirette de demarreur resiste.
Dificultad para tirar del arrancador
manual

The engine starts but
immediately stalls.

Der Motor springt an und
geht wieder aus.

Lemoteur demarre mais

cale immediatement.

El motor arranca pero se para
acto seguido

CAUSE

— Fuel does not get into the carburetor.
Der Motor bekommt keinen Treibstoff
Le carburant n'arrive pas au carburateur
El combustible no llega al carburador

O

The glow plug is not heated.

Die GlYhkerze glYht nicht
Labougie ne chauffe pas

La buj’a no se pone incandescente

Wrong carburetor setting.
Falsche Vergasereinstellung
Mauvais reglage du carburateur
Mal ajuste del carburador

Overchoked.
(The cylinder is flooded with fuel.)
Der Brennraum ist mit Treibstoff gefYIit.
Le cylindre est plein de carburant.
Ahogado

Cilindro inundado de combustible

The recoil starter is damaged.
Der Anrei§starter ist defekt.
Le syst me est endommage.
Arrancador da—ado

No fuel.
Motor hat keinen Treibstoff.
Pas de carburant.

No hay combustible

The fuel filter and air cleaner are clogged. — O
Treibstoff- oder Luftfilter sind verschmutzt.

Le filtre " air et/ou " carburant sont bouch s
Filtros de combustible y aire sucios

Overheated.
Motor Yberhitzt.

Temp rature trop lev e.
Sobrecalentamiento

The glow plug is defective.
GlIYhkerze defekt.

La bougie est morte.

Buj'a defectuosa.

;

Wrong carburetor setting.
Falsche Vergasereinstellung.
Mauvais r glage du carbu.
Carburador mal ajustado

REMEDY

Push the primer button for priming the carburetor.
DrYcken Sie den Pumpknopf, um Treibstoff zu férdern.
Pressez sur un bouton d'amoucage

Pulse el bot—n de cebado

Check if the glow plug heater is correctly connected.
tberprYfen Sie den Anschlu§ des GIYhkerzenakkus
Verifiez le chauffe bougie

Compruebe que la buj'a estt correctamente enroscada

Replace with fresh batteries or recharge the Ni-Cd
battery.

Laden Sie den GIYhkerzenakku auf.
Rechargez ou remplacez I'accu de chauffe bougie
Coloque bater’as cargadas en el chispo

Replace with a new glow plug.
Tauschen Sie die GIYhkerze.
Remplacez la bougie

Instale una buj'a nueva

Read the instruction manual again and reset.
Nehmen Sie erneut die Grundeinstellung vor.

Relisez le chapitre concernant les r glages du
carburateur.

Vuelva a leer el manual de instrucciones

Remove the glow plug and vigorously pull the recoil
starter to expel excess fuel.

Schrauben Sie die GIYhkerze heraus und ziehen Sie
den Anrei§starter krSftig durch, damit YberschYssiger
Treibstoff austritt.

Enlevez la bougie et tirez le d marreur pour expulser
I'exc dent.

Desenrosque la buj’a y tire del arrancador
vigorosamente para eliminar el combustible

Replace with a new recoil starter.
Tauschen Sie den Anrei§starter aus.
Remplacez la tirette.

Instale un arrancador nuevo

Fill in fuel.

Betanken Sie das Modell.
Remplissez se r servoir.

Llene el dep—sito de combustible

Clean the fuel filter and air cleaner, or replace them.
Reinigen Sie Luft- und Treibstoffilter.

Nettoyez les filtres ou remplacez-les.

Limpiar los filtros o cambiarlos

Thoroughly cool the engine, unscrew the needle valve
30j and start the engine again.

Lassen Sie den Motor abkYhlen, stellen Sie die
DYsennadel etwas fetter.

Laissez le moteur refroidir, d vissez le pointeau d'1/4
de tour et red marrez.

Deje que el motor se enfre, afloje la aguja 30% y
arranque el motor de nuevo

Replace with a new glow plug.

Tauschen Sie die GIYhkerze.

Remplacez la bougie.

nstale una buj'a nueva

Read the instruction manual again and reset.
Nehmen Sie erneut die Grundeinstellung vor.

Relisez le chapitre concernant les r glages de
carburation.

Vuelva a consultar el manual de instrucciones

43




@ » X — 8 A—YEE L TOVENBRABY £T,
EXPLODED VIEW Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! ;
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG Vorsicht! Einige Teile sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhSltlich!

Attention! Quelques pi ces ne sont pas ~ acheter comme pi ces de rechange!

VUE ECLATEE AAtenci—n! Algunas de las piezas no se venden por separado
DESPIECE
B 1790 92638 A VZ044 %: VZ115-20 @\7\
g . ! VZ048 <
(‘\ - N—— VZ046 g @B vzos3 @ =\
< o < @ 1705 : @ vzoss =4
S g \ #@Vvz113-61 @ vzos3 :@
A \: BRGO11 @

I
I

- —an()

C

-\ =

®vz114-56

- (5)vswo30-01 f VZ052
D /
7 &)

£ FM360

@) vzo19
92051

. @B vzo44

" - VZ020-01
N ‘B’? & VZ012
‘m\\ BS46

O
ey BRG006
BRGOOB@
VZ048 @ ®
VZ048

VZ224 _ ,\,‘»

///“i//' R
- @B vzo4s

@83 vzoo2
FT22B !
J I

g N =T

(P 2o
vzos7x

FT22B — 1 » AL
S N 1284 \\\\ORGOSBIK @ %
1 M W’ !
N - %b; i\\\: p - > @, : ! @) vz210 ‘
, < - .' G v VZ210
A d W=y N %Q% @) @) vzo44 - S @
@) vzo4s / 1N Qe - ’ ] 39 vzos7
@ N ) @9 vzoss NT O -7 BRGOO vzo13/92051
b VZ223 % [ T g Sl
® vzo13 = V ® W1284 —Q -Gy - o) ©Ovzzos (o @) Bs4s
AN @p) vz013 —=—"" Q =1 " g > s
. 92051 N, “ @vz208 @ vso1s N @ vz057 /92032 E /@ . \
.~ @BRGOM@ A ® R @) vz203 \@ @ VZ202
==/ 1 %—(::DLA% N
7// . {® BRGO14 N & vz210

t @ vso15s—E)

() 1284 [

@) vZo44 —
db
@ Fz74 VS015

\\ 28 vz206

© BRGOOG
@8 vz206 ‘ VZ044

N o~

_aO—@) 1284 -
- N\,

)

N
G N

0
\

&=
7

<

N

N

o

3
\———ﬂ

No.31331 VZH001BK
No.31332 VZHO01GR

No.31331 VZH001BK

No.31332 VZH001GR
©2005 KYOSHO CORPORATION / & i 4 54 V-ONE S 1lI

44 45



N—Y%
Part Names
=R/ N=Yr T by A

ART/IN—Y (1)

AE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

Tl | & FiE

(Ftid)

)
V8015 | 5ervo Saver Shatt Set (A) W@ x1 525
=Rt "=V %7 My (B)
V8016 geryo Saver Shatt Set (8) | & 1 368
AL VT %T b
V8023 | 5yiing Shatt @)x2 630
774%K4=L(0S.TVYVA)
V8057 | Eivneel (for O.. Engine) | & @0 x 1 1050
VSWO30| 22E=F979F27) 4 ()7 MGS1SR)
-01 | 2 Speed Clutch Spring (Soft/ For GS15) @x2 263
TI¥YEY b
VZ012 Differential Gear Set x4 x8 945
A =)L ¥ T b )
YUY IE—biRvn—=(73y9)
VZ022BK| (jrethane Foam Bumper (Black) x 1 420
AHhTL—t
VZ042| Radio Plate Bx 1 525
B —IH b ()Y E)
VZ043 | conter Mount @@@m @)x2| 420
H—REA—ty [ BOOW
VZ044| Servo Saver Set Q13 Q1) 0l 01 @ 420
WWHWWERE®x2
x4 B)x &1
FBx Gx HHx
FUNR—ZXTF—8Y k
VZ045 Shock Stay Set BOBDBHBE x1 525
Ry RAN—ty +
VZ046 Box Cover Set DB B x1 420
VZ047 g‘u%;gr_ % % é 5 DBx1 | 45
Sy FR—X @00x1
VZ048 | Rigid Base Wx8 Ox LURE2 525
2x11mmE > 1
2x11mm Pin
2x18mmE > X1
2x18mm Pin
A w—
VZ049 Main Chassis @ x1 3150
AL T b
VZ050 | pain Shaft @ x1 525
S RLYY T b )
V2051 | Middle Shaft x1 420
N4 0y v 7k (GXR15)
VZ052 | pijot Shaft (GXR15) | 9 1 420
77 9FNIN
VZ053 | &)itch Bell @& x 1 840
I=AhR—ILFEY k 26x25mmE
VZ054 Manifold Set G & x 1 2.6625mm Screw ™ 2| 1785
2RE=RI U A RILT—
VZ055 2-Speed Oneway Holder @ x1 1155
N4 0y v 7k (GS15R)
VZ056 | pjjot Shaft (GS15R) x 1 420
oy kFey bk 3x45mmOy K
VZ057 Rod Set 3x45mm Rod X 2 315
3xe8mmAy k.
3x38mm Rod
4x20mmt vy FER X
4x20mm Set Screw
NIS—RAT—EY L | @
VZOS8| \utfier Stay Set x3 315
70V FA4 Y% 7 | (RREv0.)
VZ108 | £ront Swing Shaft (RR Evo.) @x2 630
VZ113 | 1&A/\=%+ (0.8M-61T) (RR Evo.)
61 | 15tSpur Gear (08-61T) (AR Evo,) | @@ X 1 420
VZ114 | 28X8—%4(0.8M-56T) (RR Evo.)
-56 | 2nd Spur Gear (0.8M-56T) (R Evo) | 0 X 1 788
VZ115 | 1EALEY (0.8M-20T) (RR Evo/FWS) | o
-20 | 151Bel Gear (08420 (RR Evo.Fiiog) | 149 X 1 525

FHH
210
—f#

(Frid)

46

SPARE PARTS (1)

ATVEA
Part Names

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ME (F—No.& A%
Quantity

Sl
(i

70 ++y4 L 7—4(RRR)
VZ201| Eront Knockle Arm (RRR) | D @ X 1 630
1) %777 (RRR)
V2202 Rear Hub (RRR) Q@x2 630
JF—1)—+t v F(RRR) | @ ® @ @@ x 1
VZ203| pyjiey Set (RRR) ® @D x2 630
2x6mm# 5 E R 4
2x6mm Flat Head Screw X
777—Y—tv ~(RRR) | @@ B ® (@ x 1
VZ204| pifferential Pulley Set (RRR) | @6 x 2 945
2.6x8mm TPH S EX 8
2.6x8mm Seff-Tapping Flat Head Screw X
2x6mmHy 5 ER 4
2x6mm Flat Head Screw X
ZAY EALI Ay E(RRR)
VZ205 | £ront Buikhead (RRR) | 19 @@ @x 1 630
IOy MAT—Lty +(RRR)| @9 @9 25 26 x 2
VZ208 | Font Suspension Arm Set (RRR)| @7) @8) x 4 630
¥\ Lo~y K (RRR)
VZ209| Rear Bulkhead (RRR) X1 630
X4 R7—L+ty k (RRR)
VZ210| gear Suspension Arm Set (RRR) @x2 x4 735
VZ214 | 1% ¥ (0.8M/15T) (RRR)
5 | 1st Gear (0.8M/15T) (RRR)| B 1 525
77534k (12)
VZ219| Difterential Joint (12) Wx2 630
JL—%T+4 X429 (RRR)
VZ220| Brake Disk 29 (RRR) x1 315
5mm7R X + (RRR)
VZ221 | g Post (RRR) X2 420
7020742347 M6 (RRR) EY >4 (E25)
Vzz22 Front Lower Suspention Shaft 76 (RRR) x2 E-ring (E2.5) x2 630
TRV KT A= 2AY4 T M3(RRR)
VZ223 | ot Unper Suspention Snaft 43 (RRR) | €9 X 2 525
Y07 —#Z>+% 7 }52(RR)
VZ224 | poar Lower Suspention Shat 52 (RR) | €9 X 2 525
JL—%Y% 7y k (RRR)
VZ229 | frake Shatt Set (RRR) | & T x 1 818
K54 7L 189 (RRR)
VZ232| prive Belt 189 (RRR) | © X1 738
K54 AL 1384 (RRR)
VZ233| pyive Belt 384 (RRR) x 1 945
K354 7R)L 180 (RRR)
VZ234| Drive Belt 180 (RRR) x1 735
4=l (6RR—7 F74 b/ 24mm)
VZHOOIW] e (6-spoke White / 24mm) Wx2 420
A= (6RRT—=) 7597 [24mn)
VZHOO1BK Wheel (6-spoke Black / 24mm) Wx2 420
i =) (ERAR—) 7= | 24mm)
VZHOOIGR| yhegl (6-spoke Green / 24mm) @Wx2 420
VZW020| T 7 —R o —JL
-01 | Diff. Case Seal x4 368
6.8mmAR—L
BS46 | 6.8mm Ball X 263
ARV ¥ T+ ‘
BS107| gevel Shaft x2 578
Y=L ERT U4 (6x12x4)
BRGO0G | Shield Bearing (6x12x4) | T X 2 1050
U=V ERT Y U5 (12x18x4)
BRGO08| Shielq Bearing (12x18x4) @x2 1890
Y=L KATY LY (8x12x35)
BRGOT1| Shield Bearing (8x12x3.5) @x2 1050
Y= ERT Y U4 (10x15x4)
BRGO14| Shielq Bearing (10x15x4) @®x2 1260
Jyor—aw kR @@ x1
FD65 | inkage Rod Mx2 @ x4 1155
3x3mmt v FEX 4
3x3mm Set Screw X

E fill | de Fek
A) | FHH

210
—f&
(Fid)




ARFTIN—Y (2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

* 5k
FHH

R—v# RE (F—No.& AB) | Heid |k Hik R—V# | NE (F—No.& A% |k

Part Names Quantity (Fead) | F88 Part Names Quantity (Fad)

FM360| S Ghoe det T | BB@@x2 840 | 210 | | 1705 | Zoior Antermna (Wiie) | B 6 525
5 oo oo o X2 @) | 1790 | o Siioams Tube | B2

FM36T| 5o Shoo Hotder | X1 fmreden X 1| 525 1879 | by Grease 1 158
FM524| dotctdver omat (50) | B 1 315 1916 | 2x1omm Metal Bushing| @ X 10 420
FT22B I’B'i?szzf b @@ x2 @ x4 420 6591 Ju?ﬂzrgf;fe'{ Y @xs 210
Fz74 | gmmE LRl @x3 263 74016 gﬁ;]g%@gg @ x 1 13650
Lagag | SBmmAC LT E i x 12 315 92013 gn;g;oﬁ;;// @x2 210
1070 | Zon oy | ®x 609 9208 | V Sick Tire msomn | B x2 1155
ORGO3BK 8_'%,;'{;?,3(3%3()"” @x 10 210 92023 | m G 7 @ @ x 1 420
0RG05| & ing (P ®x10 420 285 | A Cleaner Spongs | 3 315
UM210| &tch hoe W 1 1470 P02 | Lot b Creamen Gover | DB 1 210
UM21| T ey T | @x 1 T k1| 263 92032 | X E R Kt | @ x 2 315
WO151 Bﬁé;e/s;ftgpf;;\r_(%m)) @Wx 10 683 92051 | 2X11mmE >~ @ x 10 315
W5161 FI?a_arfg/sﬁoik/sls\_SS 1260 op301 | ¥kt S > G Toce @ x 1 1050
@x&2 @x1 B x 92601BK mﬁfﬁgzxf‘gi;e"’”j @x2 840

1284 | 2EMMELAIL i g 210 92638 én’a'p'ypz'f’ @x 10 210
17008K| & oior S (S | Binoky | X 18 189 92696 | 3o DikPad | |@x2 315
17018K| Baror Surap (M / Brac | * 18 263 92971 | Sl Svonk T iter| DR DB Bx1 | 1260
92985 Qz;dpg;gkgtizigg:yj @x4 420

210

(Bis2)

v FOBRO—BIZERARTIR—YELTHRFLTLELINSHY FF, RETEA T3V A—VERFLTLETOTEELRHEZE,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase optional parts instead.

47




AT an—y Q)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=% HNE (F—No.& A | K FEM |k FiE
Part Names Quantity (FiA) | FHs
AZN=HVRA VT Y% T UFA
VBWO08| njversal Swing Shaft | for Rear 3570 21&
FOrAA IOy K 45)| @ &3kt re
VZ068 | Adjustable Rod (45) | Replaces () 525 |(#i2)
VZ073| JXYA T T (35x1.6) & | VZ075& b THER 420
-3516 | Rear Spring (3.5x1.6) Gold | Used together with VZ075
VZO73| YUY R T VT (4.0x1.6) B 420
-4016 | Rear Spring (4.0x1.6) Black
VZ073| Y¥2 75 (45x16) & 420
-4516 | Rear Spring (4.5x1.6) Silver
V-One#& > /83— UM128& &hE TR
VZ075 V-One Shock UM128 is quuired toinstall | 3360
7u/A—0v K (20) |0 &z
vzo77 Upper Rod (20) Replaces () 420
JOVPREET Y=ty b | n—Ka1T
VZ084 Front Stabilizer Set Hard type 1365
JOVPREET A=ty b | YT haaT
VZ084S Front Stabilizer Set Soft type 1365
VZ217 | YRR EF{ =1~ (1.3mm/ARR) 315
-1.3 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (1.3mm/RRR)
VZ217 | YRS E74 -3~ (1.4mmRRR) 315
-1.4 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (1.4mm/RRR)
58mmiR—ILIT Y K | VZ217& b e TER
LA43 5.8mm Ball End Required to install VZ217 315
4.8mmAR—JILT Y F
UM112] 4 8mm Ball End 315
4.8mmA—)LR A Y F (L)
UM128/ 4 smm Ball Stad (L) 420
+y FER
1160 | Sef Screw 210
58mmn—FR—LY3 b
92526 | 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint 630
VZ113 | 1A= (0.8M-59T) (RR Evo.)
-59 | 1st Spur Gear (08M-59T) (RREvo) | X! 420
VZ113 | &A= (0.8M-60T) (RR Evo.) X 1 420
-60 | 1st Spur Gear (0.8M-60T) (RR Evo.)
VZ114 | 28A5=%% (0.8M-55T) (RR Evo.) x 1 788
-55 | 2nd Spur Gear (0.8M-55T) (RR Evo.)
VZ115 | 1EALFY (08M-21T) (RR Evo.FW05) 1 595
-21 | 1stBell Gear (08M-21T) (RREvoJFW05) | X
VZ115 | 1EAL4Y (081-22T) (RR Evo.FW05) X1 595
-22 | 1stBell Gear (0.8M-22T) (RR Evo.FW05)
VZ115| 1EALF (0.8M-237) (RR Evo.FW05) X 1 525
-23 | 1stBell Gear (0.8V1-23T) (RR Evo.FW05)
VZ201 | 780 M ygnT-LETEVTUIIL) 630
-1 Front Knockle Am (King Pin Angle 10)
VZ201 | 780 M yINT-LEVIEDT V) 630
-2 | Front Knockle Arm (King Pin Angle 20)
VZ215 | 1%+ (0.8M/16T) (RRR) X1 595
-16 | 1st Gear (0.8M/16T) (RRR)
VZ215| 1:&@%¥ (08M/17T) (RRR)| | 505
-17 | 1st Gear (0.8M/17T) (RRR)
T7¥34 > r9(RRR)
VZ218 | Differential Joint 19 (RRR) 630
x4 \—Z27—(RRR) | h—R &
VZ231B| Rear Shock Stay (RRR) | Made of Carbon Fiber. 1680
TCDFY v k (V-Onef)
VZW009 TCD Gear Set (for V-One) 7875
FSA4TTyov—ty | 7iLzm
VZWo10 Drive Washer Set Aluminum (Hard Type) 1365
64F 2 V9mmAR—IL R Y 1) 21— | @ & =i
VZWO024V| 64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw Replaces 1890
VZW024V| 64F 5 vigmmi—L A5 1) 21— BAY) | () & 3z it 847 A 6720
-8 | 64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw (8pcs) | Replaces @ 8 pcs.
=702 =27 (RRERRR) | &) & 3546k
VZW0S2| ttn Front 1t Shock Stay (RR Evo.RRR) | Replaces @5 1575
AZN-HNRL VT2 T (V-0nefl)| 7 B> +H
VZW0s4 Universal Swing Shatt (for V-One)| for Front 3570
LAV I H—LnU— (B)
VZWOBT | (jrethane Foam Bumper (Black) 420
CAF R AL v T b tsﬂﬁ
VZW102| g4 Titanium / Main Shaft Replaces 1680
BAFAUIZT I v T | Q) & i
VZW103| 64 Titanium / Middle Shaft Replaces (%) 1365
SPRFA TR M(189) (RRR)F | 7B~ R
VZW201/ Sp Drive Belt (189) (RRR) F | for Front 1050
SPRF4 TR+ (384) RRRIM| £ > % —H
VZW202| Sp Drive Belt (384) (RRR) M| for Cenrer 1155
SPRJ4 TAJL A (180) (RRR)R | 1+ Al
VZW203| Sp Drive Belt (180) (RRR) R | for Rear 1050

48

K—v# ‘ ME (F—No.& A% | K il | A5k
Part Names Quantity (Fad) | F8H
e N R
e P R
| e Bi e | e
i T P
FM338| 10mmA49 Y 1—%+%y 7 (T )b=) .ax#ﬁa
BL | 10mm Screw Cap (Blue) | Replaces @9 420
VZ213 g\rilla/”\;;é‘st S‘yetF(I;RRRF?)) gsé 'Il:o_ggﬁzjr. 840
IPW122) 35 B Didk | Raser ) 1890
SPWS | sl o 5oL 1520) e ammetomssinss| %3
WO137) G )| Hepeses 0 525
W6002) e (9 e or 07 1155
W6006 ngggp?;gg?nj_(\éli)k) plkaii? 420
W6007 Egggperg?nj-(\VElEt)e) piz‘:;#sﬂ 420
39064 | Tincd Stencer (Ninple) 5250
39068 | ¥ o Siancer (255) 6090
71161 |G/ X FONGE 800 -0 Sy | e patens for Fepover | 3980
520508 | FL S 2 oe Pl | ropmses 1675
92060 mﬁ;lz; J_o:ijnzzr;fgyl:l;i/p{t;f (71(;211?) Et@;i&egt-?e;st/argii)licone 945
02415 | At Rod 4| oamem mad, 5 e0e, | 75
92491 | 502 St St (S) | Aaotorsa s avipma| 840
92721 | G o Sprng ot (Sof)| A st st medum ara | 40




LR D S

T a—v(2)

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

K=V M (F—No. L A% [xif | x5 [ e ikl iy
Part Names | Quantity (FsA) | F58 Use these parts to install a front diff
92721 | 111 i s (S Tyge) | o pen o s | 840 (B |B5107) el 578
92086 | 1 brake Pode 420 V2012| sl Gear Set 945
VZ203 F?;Ie'; S_e-F(;JRRI}HSRRR) 630
VZ204 | B il Puley o (ALY 945
vz218 g—lfzergnatlgl ii:t((y%)) 630

HNA (F—No. & A% |k iE(H

Quantity

(BiA)

*F
FHH

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

i

FHH
210
—f&

(Fid)

N—Y4%

Part Names

ME (F—No.& A%
Quantity

* E i

(BiA)

36234 | 1MOL=Y VT 484% 1YY #H) | 7€y F+2mmi A T 1470 | 210 36236 1/10[/—‘“/.‘/’7"5.‘4V Y #3%)| A7y b+0mmEz2 1 7 1470
-35 | 1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#35)| (¥ FIZ{t/&E) e -35 | 1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#35) <:5:/\*—f+fﬂ|,t§vswoo7l:§m)
36234 [ 110L—Y 0584 1) (#37)| +2mm offset 36236 | 1H0L—Y 2554 % 1) (437)| +Omm offset i
-37 | 1110 Racing Tire Rear (#37) | (Standard offset) 1470 |(#:32) -37 | 110 Racing Tire Rear (#37) | (Use VSW007 universal joint) | 1470
36234 | 1H0L—=Y U784 % )X (#40) | R4 — LB RTF 36236 | 110L—=Y U784 % )Y (#40) | R4 —LiEBE R F
-40 | 1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#40) | Glued and shaped on a wheel | 1470 -40 | 110 Racing Tire Rear (#40) | Glued and shaped on a wheel | 1470
36234 | 1M0L—=Y V584 % 1) (#42) 36236 | 1H0L=Y U584 % 1)+ (#42)
-42 | 1110 Racing Tire Rear (#42) 1470 -42 | 110 Racing Tire Rear (#42) 1470
36235 [ 110L=YV5494% 7RV MES) | A 7€y F+Oomma A F 1680 622003 | & 1H09=Y VT ARY I HES (R -M) | 7R A —ILIEE R H 1365
-35 | 1/10 Racing Tire Front (#35)| (¥ FIZfE) GRP 1/10 Touring Sponge Tire F350 (Wheel) | (A 74+ v +0)
36235 | 110L=Y»744% 70} (437) | +0mm offset O 109- AR y98 4RI (34-)f) | Glued and shaped on a wheel
-37 | 1/10 Racing Tire Front (#37)| (Standard offset) 1680 622224 | 52p 110 Touing SpongeTire 373 (Whee) | (+Omm offset) 1365
36235 | 110L=Y Y754 % 70U F#40) | RA —ILIEB B F GRPAI10Y=1) 5 ARy I8 4 XFAY (4 =ILfH)
-40 | 1/10 Racing Tire Front (#40) | Glued and shaped on a wheel 1680 622225 | grp 1/10 Touring Sponge Tire F40i (Wheel) 1365
36235 | 110L=YV534% 70Uk (#42) GRP1H0Y=Y VT ARV Y44 ¥RY' (4 =uff)
-42 | 110 Racing Tire Front (#42) 1680 622233 | 58 110 Touing Spong Tire R (Whee) 1365
GRP 110~ VARV I8 R3T (54~ A)
622234 GRP 1/10 Touring Sponge Tire R370 (Wheel) 1365
620035 | FEIDI=V/IRRYBA AR (d-N) 1365

%1 FUEL

R—Y% | M (F—No.& A | h A | *Hi

Part Names Quantity (Fad) | FHH
73111 QO’STJ R37C|n1gKIar)1;2F?JZ)I 20% ggzu/iﬂ;;q;ﬁég: 7P| 3990 210
73112 }z;ojs;\;r RajcinngIar)u';isF?Jz)lso% s inomatae Y| 5040 |(B132)
Tt | A ower | ety P | a7

GRP 1/10 Touring Sponge Tire R40d (Wheel)

210
—f2
(i)

N—Y%
Part Names
MLA—FK 72T L20EX-Formula

| 2]

Quantity
200= kR ¥2.5)y ML

B (F—No. & A% |k Eff

(F1d)

Platinium Team Blend Fuel 20

20% nitromethane

607005 Tornade Fuel 20EX-Formula | 20% nitromethane 3570
EVRI=TH—ANT=20|20%=+E ¥3.8Y v kL

616061 Monster Force Power 20| 20% nitromethane 3780

MHA020T Platinium Team Blend 72T)L20| 20%= +0 ¥3.81) v kJL 4725

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

*HiE
FHH

FA4ILE  Oil

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—YE NESRIIR il ey kS ACVEA WA (F-No.b A | K TE M [k ek Il T B ACVEA WA (5—No.£ AR | Ko E 1 | & Tk
Part Names Qty. 32 |F5H @ No. Part Names Qty. |2 [F5# @ No. Part Names Qty. | | T
SY32A4 L (100) SYIAA L (550) 1) 3274 L (5000)
SIL0100] jlicone Ol (100) SILOS50) Silicone Ol (550) SIL5000) Silicone Ol (5000)
SUaVA L (150) SUaVF1 L (600) S 3VFA L (6000)
SIL0150] Silicone Oil (150) SIL0B00| Sijicone Ol (600) SIL6000] Silicone Oil (6000)
SaA 4L (200) SUaVA L (700) $YavAA b (7000)
SIL0200} 5 cone Qil (200) SIL0700} Sjicone Ol (700) SIL7000] Sijicone Ol (7000)
SV L (250) SUaVF 4L (800) 1324 b (10000)
SIL0250 5jicone Ol (250) SIL0800) gjjicone Ol (800) | | #'vsi—F £630 210 SIL10000) giicone Ol (10000)
SUAVEALB00) | | & vii—F SUYFAIL(900) | | for shocks. SUAVEAIL (20000 | 778
SIL0300| Siicone Oil (300) | | for shocks.| E630 2_2 SIL0S00} Sjicone Oil (900) —f | |SL20000] jicone Ol (20000)| | for diffs. | 630 2_112
SiLogso| 2 U3 VA AL (350) | Lsitool ZU3¥A AL (1000) BB ool ZU3ZA AL (30000)
Silicone Oil (350) (#i2) Silicone Oil (1000) Silicone Oil (30000) (®i2)
SV L (400) S 3vFA L (1100) 1374 Il (40000)
SIL400! 5jjicone Qil (400) SIL100] Sijicone Ol (1100) SILA0000] Siiicone Ol (40000)
SV L (450) S 3vFA L (1200) 1374 1 (50000)
SIL0450)] Silicone Ol (450) SIL1200) gjiicone Ol (1200) SILS0000| Scone Oil (50000)
SUaVFA L (500) S IVEA L (100000)
SILOS00| Siicone Ol (500) SLI0000| Sjicone Ol (100000)

49



" T4 BODY SHELL

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

*FEFE
FHH

IN—V4E
Part Names

S FE i | K
(BiR) | FHH

IN—V4E
Part Names

S 5E fiff
(F532)

AE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

AZE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

D2 AMGA )Lt TACLKART 4 | 54, Fh=h, 9405, T2£V 7=+ NSX 2003 /R7 « RT 4, Fh=I, 94 09, RRE o= b
39171 | D2 AMG Mercedes CLK Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 2625 31,0 39251 | NSX 2003 Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest 2625 3112
39_1171 é&;;r—geféa—ll(lb(%ﬁ(ﬁélr«éaé; I;oﬁ —E;b, ARVY—=ThH—I 1050 | (BEsR) 39251 7\1“/'&‘77]—/‘\/ (GZOX ERNSX2003) | ThH—I, RRUH—FTH—)L 1890 | @iR)
y Decals, Sponsor Decals -1 Sponsor Decal (GZOX MUGEN NSX 2003) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
AR MO—)LEBENSXART 1 | £74, -0, 94 04, TR5VTV—+ SAETLTUTAB0ZRT A | 74, 70=1, 9405, IAFV Y=}
39172 | Gastrol MUGEN NSX Body Shell| Bacy, Decas, Wing Spaer, Masking Sheet | 2629 39252 | \1M0 FAIRLADY 3502 Body Shel | Body, Decals, Wing Spier, Mesking Seet | 2625
39172 | ARUH=Th= (DA MA=INSK) | Fh—Ib, RV H—Fh—I 39252 | AbH=TH-h(ZAFTLTLT 40D | Fh—Ib, ARVH—Fh—IL

-1 Sponsor Decal (Castrol NSX) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 1260 -1 Sponsor Decal (NISMO FAIRLADY 350Z) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2310

39173 YRL—2 Ry FCE-RIT 4 | 74, Fh=1l, 9404, TREVT Y=} 2625 ¥Mobil 1 NSXD R T « [£N0.39251DNSX 2003 & £E T, 2625
Chivolet Corvette C5-R Body Shell| Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest *No.39251 NSX 2003 Body Shell is same as "Mobil 1 NSX Body Shell".
39173 | AbA-Fh-b(URL-1hRY NERAN) | TH—I, RRUH—FH—IL 39253 | ARUH=TH—IL (Mobil 1 NSX) | FH—I, RRUH—FHh—)

-1V | Sponsor Decal (Chivolet Corvette C5-R 2002) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 1050 -1 Sponsor Decal (Mobil 1 NSX) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2100
39174 | ZERO® Y 5— L URT 1 | £74, 701, 32595 9-b, T34y 2625 39254 | ARUH=TH=h (79 KTVRA=TI) | Th—IL, RRVH—TH—)L 2625
ZERO McLaren Body Shell | Body, Decals, Masking Sheet, Plasic Parts -1 Sponsor Decal (WOODONE SUPRA) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39174 | ARVY=Th=L(ZEROTI T=LY)| Fh—IL, ARV H—Fh—)L 1050 %y FIYRA=75 ORT41EN0.39184NA A A=) b ARRA—T 5 L £ETT, 2625

-1 Sponsor Decal (ZERO McLaren) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals *No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell is same as "WOODONE SUPRA Body Shell".

AN F4 YGT-RRT 1| K74, Fh—I, RREVT U~} TIVT 7 156 GTART 14 | &7 4, Fh=I, 9407, IA%V5 -+

39179 | SKYLINE GT-R Body Shell| Body, Decals, Masking Sheet 2625 39255 | AFA 156 GTA Body Shell| Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 3150
39179 | AbA=Th=(AVYZ9) 204 T4V | Th—Ib, ARV —Th—IL 39255 | zbvH-Fh-b(FL77 566TAR=1=2000) | TH—IL, RIRVH—FHh—)L

-1 Sponsor Decal (CALSONIC SKYLINE) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 1260 -1B | Sponsor Decal (ALFA 156 GTA SUPER2000) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2100
AARA=V FARR=TTRT 4 | &5 4, Fh=1, 9405, TAFV o=+ TF2-EY FI=7 GTRRT 1 | #F¢, Fh=1, 945, YAV 9=}

39184 | Gastrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell | Bocy, Decas, Wing Spaer, Masking Sheet | 2622 39256 | \oTUL PITWORK GT-R Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spier, Mesking Sheet | 2625
39184 | ARUH=TA-L(AAM-DIARR=TT)| TH—I, RRUH—TFH—)L 39256 | AfA-7I-bEF1-IEY M-I TR | TH—IL, RRUH—TH—IL

-1 | Sponsor Decal (Castrol TOM'S SUPRA) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals | 2100 -1 | Sponsor Decal(MOTUL PITWORK GT-R) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals | 2310
T T—ITF R NTRT 4| K54, 58-I, 9405, 55—+ BMW M3 GTR 7R T 1 K74, 7h=1, 94 05, RAF V-

39241 VAUXHALL ASTRA Body Shell| Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest 2625 39257 | gmw M3 GTR Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 3150
39241 | ARVH=TA=N (T J=VTAN3)| THh—I, RRUH—FH— 39257 | 2Ry ¥—7hA—I BMWM3GTR) | TH—IL, RV H—FH—IL

-1B | Sponsor Decal (VAUXHALL ASTRA) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 1890 -1 Sponsor Decal (BMW M3 GTR) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2310
NSX 2002 R T « 74, T, 94 VY, TREVI b NSX 2004 KT « 74, T, 94 VY, TREVT =1

39242 NSX 2002 Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 2625 39258 NSX 2004 Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 3150
39242 | ARUH—=TH—IL (BRNSX2002)| TH—)L, RRUH—TH—IL 39258 | ZKUH—TH—L (TTYINSX200) | TH—IL, RRVH—TH—)L

-1 Sponsor Decal (MUGEN NSX 2002)| Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2100 -1 Sponsor Decal (EPSON NSX 2004) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 3150
Xau ILE 275 ORTAENoIIBDAR P A=) FARZ=TFLRBTT, | or 30259 | ANVI=97 42180 LRT 4| R74, 71=0, 91, RFS75=F | pene
*No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell is same as *aU CERUMO SUPRA 2002 Body Shell'. CALSONIC IMPUL Z Body Shell| Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest
39243 | AbUH=TH- @ULLE A=T72000)| Th—IL, AR H—Fh—IL 39259 | zEvH=7A-L(HNIZ9] 401 1| Th—IL, ARV H—TH—)L

-1 | Sponsor Decal (3U CERUNO SUPRA 2002)| Bodly Deecals, Sponsor Decals | 2100 -1 | Sponsor Decal CALSONIC IMPUL Z) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals | 210
39047 | 77ABHIIT MURLYLIGIRAT | 74, 781, 9425 WAFSFI=F | 5ene K719 J=IBICCT A 159 ~RORT  No3410 15 J~LT AP LERTT, | Hene

PLUS @ TAISAN ADVAN PORSCHE 911 GT3R Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest *No.39241 VAUXHALL ASTRA Body Shellis same as "VAUXHALL BTCC ASTRA COUPE Body Shell"

39247 | WA-Th-MIREHETIURYER) | TH—I, RRUH—TH— 39262 | RA-FI-MFYJ-IBITAN A=A 00 | TH—Ib, RIRVH—TF H—)L
-1B | SponsorDecel (PLUS € TAISAN ADVAN PORSCHE 811 6T2R) | Bodly Decals, Sponsor Decals 2310 -1 Sponsor Decal (VAUXHALL BTCC ASTRA Coupe 2004)| Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2205
39248 | ARVA=TH=L (WA NS GTR) | Fh—, RV H—Fh—1 2310 XTAKATA B2 NSXDA T 1 [EN0.39258ONSX 2004 L BT | o1

-1 Sponsor Decal (XANAVI NISMO GT-R) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals *N0.39258 NSX 2004 Body Shell is same as "TAKATA DOME NSX Body Shell".

39249 | CLKDTN 2002 AMGA VAT AT 4| 474, Fh-Ih, 9405, TREVT U=+ 2625 39265 | AR H—7h—)h TAKATAES IS1) | FH—L, ARLY—TH—I | 5q00
CLK DTM 2002 AMG Mercedes Body Shell| Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest -1 Sponsor Decal (TAKATA DOME NSX) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39249 | AA-TH-bCKOUARMG TR | TH—IL, RRUH—TH—IL XEF21—MEy FT—9IORT (1IN03R5IDAN Y =95 A Vi) [EEBTT,

-1 Sponsor Decal (CLK DTM 2002 AMG Mercedes)| Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2100 *N0.39259 CALSONIC IMPUL Z Body Shellis same as "MOTUL PITWORK Z Body Shell". 2625
KLyl p570~2=75 ORTAININUONZ FO=) PARR=T 5 ERRTT, | 5on 39267 | ARVY=Th-W(EF1=bEy I TH—), RRVF=FH=Ib | 4aqy
*No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell is same as "ESSO Ultraflo Supra Body Shell". -1 Sponsor Decal (MOTUL PITWORK Z) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39250 | ARA-TH-b(Ty)5I8-3-T3) | Fh—IL, RV H—Fh—1L

-1 Sponsor Decal (ESSO Ultraflo Supra) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals 2100

=%
Part Names

| MAE (F—No.& A% |*EfE

Quantity

(#2id)

b PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL

ATVE
Part Names

AE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

kT i | 4
(Bisd) | FHH

YrATIVIHS FEFETR TIACGAH VT FAVRLY THIETR | FEEFTER

VZB001 Completed Body Set (Citroen Xsara)| Painted complete body shell 5040 31,0 VZB004 Completed Body Set (PLUS € TAISAN ADVANGTSR)| Painted complete body shell 5040 31,0
ANA T UyHIRC 2003 | SRR . CLK DTM 2002 ANGA Lt TA | TEEF=R o

VZB002 Completed Body Set (SUBARU Impreza WRC 2003) | Painted complete body shell 5040 |(%t:2) VZB005 Completed Body Set (CLK DTM 2002 AMG Mercedes|| Painted complete body shell 5040 |(%t:2)
T I—IT RS | BEFTH ALFA 156 GTA BEEFETTR

VZBOO3) (omoeted Body Set (VAUKHALL ASTRA)| Painted complete body shell | 9040 VZBOO| ¢ompleted Body Set (ALFA 156 GTA)| Painted complete body shell | 9040

50



9 ’r "V TI RE * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

<26mmig> <WIDTH 26mm> Q24mmig> <WIDTH 24mm>

IN—YH MZE (F—No.& A | K E(M | K Fik IN—Y 4 AE (F—No.& A | K E( | K FiE
Part Names Quantity (Ft2A) | F3 . EUN\EINES Quantity (F522A) | F5
Ao a4 Xty b 92014 | VR ) w4 4 4 ¥ M-25MN
92441 | Sjick Tire Set 525 21{’2 -25B | V-Slicks Tire M-25MN 1155 2152
A9y 5% (N 51) ) e 92014 [VA % & A ¥ M-30MN fe
92442 | 5jick Tire (high grip) 893 |(BR)| | 308 | V-Slicks Tire M-30MN 1155 |(#id)
92442 | A7 a4 % (N 51) v T425) 1050 92014 | VR ) v 7 4 4 ¥ M-35MN 1155
-25 | Slick Tire (high grip #25) -35B | V-Slicks Tire M-35MN
92442 | 2y H54% (1M 1) v T430) 1050 92014 | VR ) w4 4 4 ¥ M-40MN 1155
-30 | Slick Tire (high grip #30) -40 | V-Slicks Tire M-40MN
92442 | 29 H54% (1M 1) v T#40) UmI T NAAX (£3RYvH/ A | 2BAY
-40 | Slick Tire (high grip #40) 1050 AGTOOT| 54mm Radiel Tire (Semi S Tire A) 2pcs 630
90552 | 24X G5V =Y 630 AGTOO1| Um3 9713 4% (832 ) )/ h) | MBAY A —LEEHE | | oan
Tire (Classic Patterm) S 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick Tire A)| 4pcs Glued and shaped on a wheel
I-k - ) l/ WH EEL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AL RZAE (F—No.& A% |k E(M N—Y% ME (F—No.& A%
Part Names Quantity (F530) Part Names Quantity (mﬁ)
92015 KA =L (12K KR—% | &) | 26mmiig 2EAY 420 | 210 92012 I7 244 =) (155AH—7 | B) | 24mmiig 420 | 210
BK | Wheel (12-spoke / black)| Width 26mm  2pcs . BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / black) Width 24mm .
DI—hA4=(Av¥a [ H) 26mmiE 92012 | 70244 —)b (15KA K% | B)| 24mmiig

92445 Color Wheel (mesh / white) | Width 2me 420 |(B32) W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / white)| Width 24mm 420 |(332)
92445 | h5—hA = (A v¥a / E) 26mmiE 420 92012 | 7R -l (1552~ 2 /8BAY) | 24mmiE SEAY 1050

B Color Wheel (mesh / black)| Width 26mm -8BK Aer024WheeI(15spokebIack 8pcs)| Width 24mm - 8pcs
92445 | n5—H4=M(fy¥a [ fivr4] 26mmiE 420 92012 | 170244 =)l (155 1—9 BISEAY) | 24mmiE 8EAY 1050

G Color Wheel (mesh / gunmetallic) | Width 26mm -8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke white /8 pes) | Width 24mm  8pcs
92445 | h73-F4=I(Av¥ya | EXTLUY) 26mmiE 420 92012 | 170244 - (15827~ |#£71)-2)| 24mmiiE 8EAY 1050
KO | Color Wheel (mesh / F.Orange) | Width 26mm -8KG | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Green)| Width 24mm  8pcs
92445 | 17-t=M (X9 | A5 yhyli-] 26mmig 505 92012 | I7RUH( -) (15KA%=7 [EREVY) | 24mmiE 8EAY 1050
MS | Color Wheel (mesh / metallic silver) | Width 26mm -8KP | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Pink)| Width 24mm  8pcs
92445 | h7-F4=h(*yY1/Ylii=}y%) | 26mmiE 505 92012 | 170244 =) (1557 |44 1A-)| 24mmiE 8EAY 1050

S CoIorWheeI (mesh/silver chrome) | Width 26mm -8KY | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Yellow)| Width 24mm  8pcs
92446 | f-I(168AR=7 | #4Yy7Yi~] 26mmiE 595 92016 | KA =)L (4 VT L y¥ /%) | 24mmiE 2EAY 505

MS | Wheel (16-spoke / metallic silver) | Width 26mm GL | Wheel (Impreza / gold) | Width 24mm 2pcs
92446 | K4 =)L (16RRR—% / H)26mmig 420 AGHO001| R4 —)L (6ARAR—% / B) 24mmiig SEAY 1050

W | Wheel (16-spoke / white)| Width 26mm -8W | Wheel (6-spoke / white) | Width 24mm  8pcs
92556 | "4 —JL (BRRK—% | &) | 26mmiE 420 AGHO001| R4 —)L (6RRFR—% / B) 24mmiig 2EAY 420

BK | Wheel (8-spoke / black)| Width 26mm W | Wheel (6-spoke / white) | Width 24mm  2pcs
92557 | KA =L (T4 ¥~/ ¥)b1i—) | 26mmiig 505 VZH0O1 | 7R A — )L (6AZRKR—% | &) | 24mmiE 420

S | Wheel (wire / silver) Width 26mm BK | Wheel (6-spoke / black) | Width 24mm
92558 | A=)V (6KAK—7Y / Y)b1\—)26mmiE 505 VZHOO1 | K4 =)L (6ARK—=Y | 51)=2) | 24mmiE 420

S | Wheel (6-spoke / silver) | Width 26mm GR | Wheel (6-spoke / green)| Width 24mm

KA =)L (BRRR—Y [ B) | 26mmiE

92561 | Wheel (5-spoke / white)| Width Z%mm 420
92561 | RA —JL BRRKR—% | &) | 26mmitE 420

BK | Wheel (5-spoke / black) | Width 26mm
92561 | RA =)L (5ARRER—4 | &) | 26mmiE 505

G | Wheel (5-spoke / gold) | Width 26mm

/r /d_ X-I_\ ~‘~ INNER SPONGE * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
IN—Y% AZA (F—No.& A% TE il | & %
Part Names Quantity (Frad) | F%
92013 ,’fnn’e?'S;O;;gi’ v 525 | 210
e r e 7o
92906M | Koo Moid Iner (W) | e 735
929065 | Kz Mot e (9). | e 735

51



/{7 U :/7\ BALL BEARING * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

HA (F—No.& A% 7E fifl | Kk i o ACVE AE (F—No.& A% 7E fifl | Kk i
Quantity (Bsd) | F80H . Part Names Quantity (FisA) | F4

Part Names

e 1050 | 210 | (o000 s chred a2 2R
o i e oo s ooon| G 0
oo G s 1 wo| | | Skl e
| st e wo| | o] S
o G wo| | o St g 2o
BRGO03| SUS ¥=JL FATY &7 (4x8x3) | 2fBA Y 840 BRGO190 A=TURT YT (3x6x2) | 2BAY 735

SUS | SUS Shield Bearing (4x8x3)| 2pcs Open Bearing (3x6x2) | 2pcs

oo ol 2 W e P g
oo Gl 5 12 | | o] GLELASEI O O s
oo Gt o wo| | moon| kdsnte s e
00| Sy dy ) o IR Pt o
| g ) R oA
snc) S s e 2 | | o] Gyl s
BRG00S s/r;éfdbé\ez;fna,](e%i)f)) s 1050 BRG100) Jorantel Torust ey e 420
oo Sl i3 o | PR
o] ot | 2 wo| | fmone| 7AfT e 180
57001 oty e

0)>% O-ring

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

1000

nn% N—I%

Part Names

A (F—No.& A%
Quantity

*FEE

[ ACE RZ (F—No. & A#) | K E( | *FiE
(%A ) Part Names Quantity (BisA) | F4

o 3 25, 082 e 1o | [oreos ST
o] S22y ) e ot W e Ty 0
onos QU RS ol ol | Jonoon g om
e A gl o] | oo izt o
o) iz 2 25 o o] | Joneon g e
oo 2 w| | |l Q102 e
onoo e o2 wo| | prem| Qg

52



L . A A

N—Y%

EURNEINES
h5=2+397(817399)

T7OtEY)—

ANZ (F—No.& A%
Quantity

18fAA Y

* Tl | & FiE

(i)

1700BK| Color Strap (S / Black) | 18pcs 189
1700KP| Eersssent Srap (FP)S) | fopes 189
1700KY| Eireacant Sap (VI | Jopes 189
T01BK| &7 Sran (M o) | topes 263
701K Focrssoent Suap (FPIO| fopes 263
1701KY | Fcrebcant Sap (Vo) fopes 269
1705 | &or Artonea (Wnte Gap) apes 525
1706 | G e oncn Pk s 525
1707 | G opa Fonssntaon | s 525
1708 g(ﬁorirﬁ;za%BTaijgzg) iﬁ? ’ %ﬁﬁé% @.| 5
1790 (j)Jo?or S/|I|I():o:rl1<: '?Lae 7 gﬁ? ’ gtgﬁ% @.| 420
1790BL g:lo_r:E/}iIIJic:;:Tlu;ej((Zz.g::g%%)jB}TL; tgaﬁtﬁ 420
T790R | e o) | s o 420
179050 Lo e on i S i o 420
607012| i Stkcre oo | Blig a5 | 420
GUT012P| o s e D | Shig o o5 | 420
BUT0120) i St P e | o | 420
GOTOT2Y | Fos o Do g a5 | 420
92213 | Fie Tie (2 hivi000mm 735
36203 'ﬁaﬁ;ﬁ :\llll(l):niollr S ?nibtoazlr;—drg?afl{r;ngﬁcr;;eter 3990
36205 | it Siaror Box Pro | 1ee 8190
36207 | Trorma Meter TNODG | woemiansorsteminae 1 61| 2940
72551 hzlaﬁgzghzangFaa11-:I1i ig-?pﬁii{guit included 10290
72511 ﬁd{fgﬁa?;e_rf*_“ 5040
36215 | & ooosor 20 1890
36216 | o o201t o0 2730
36217 | Boostor Gnarger 20 | 1995
1829 IVURNYE—_Y VT — | BRESORTH Y FLES 1050
Hobby Shears & Sflnder Making short work of cutting bodys.
36202 &lioja\lngénﬁék\ﬂlﬁe%:)g 4200
56410 | oo Gambor Gauge 1470
80152 | g Angle Gauge (300mm) 1890
80155 ﬁlgkris’zéa’@e_ 1575
80156 | 277795828 ELF 840

Spring Hook & Stabilizer Wrench

FHH
210

(Bd)

ACCESSORY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R—Y% ‘ RE (F—No.&E A% |hiEfli | x5

Part Names Quantity (Fad) | FHH

80159 ngs IiI;rT%:Cfng:Te?ch 525 | 210

80160 | 7331 husing G oing | el (0.0mrm) 1575 |(5i2)
80161 | Jiminum e Hoig Gauge | Lavge Type. | 1575
80162 ,?I}Z\,ﬁe’gl’fpjlfgrj_a_ 2625
8011 | §1edial Taper Feamer | oot i o o Bodes| 1890
809518 ,?ly?\,h’re;’\;w—ea'gk ~F 1260
87651 | Maintenance Stand | M Sandlo aniararcs| 180
87652 | antonance Stand & | A Sand o aniarares| 1365
92022 hﬁdllﬁziigg_ht%auge g;@ciw 840
96422 | ot Fi Ful Botte 800 | Forauc s | 1260
695101 Z_nﬁejEﬁg‘; ﬁeUa;; B :IT;z]?o?rzaZir;/g;}jgrfr?Bléﬁgg. 2100
V2040 | Sl G ool (6t 2625
YKWOO1 | §iaicht Reamer (25,00 2940
vkwoos| i 0 e 2940
1776 Et‘égxﬁ V7R GIO%:\dll%j:’q s[t:oi);ﬁtools 7140
4139 | 2ok Ry T AS 1890
36204 | 38 L TER AND OIL TUBE | Comes aim ttarat | 735
87921 | Fura-Ten Carry Bag. 3990
87822 | A VOSHD Tanamien g 2040
96841 | S Shim Set | et sis s 0 05.09| 473
96643 | &7 Shim Set | s ose 01 65.08| 473
96046 ;(é\m-‘rzn‘ysrl;ié?é%rtnm) 0.1. 0.2, 0.3 473
96160 EEE%; )Sl/e:;t_ﬁ l.NO)(1 o ?jrfogy*zgfiir??:grﬁr[c:emem 2100
96161 Ste‘t‘{ir?;\r/ing;m?I’r - 504
96165 | Juminam Taps (to50omm) 420
36901 | S per Povier léaner 893
94402 | o i b sronath) | Siose oo ean | 945
96152 | Siicone Seal | mevanacit ot vom esng| 840
9153 | Sorom Rosote | auppori 1o cnaereu. 525
96154 | KY0SH0 Spsok G (1) | e e 735
96159 | {1 Guard Primer | b axrommates| 1890
96164 D?egel:rle;j]tilz]alal_ol?:IjCIay Fjo?f;nl;szjs“;tjp;‘( V7R 315
06168 TvFRINIE— EEEUP 1050

Fluorine Powder

Reduces friction

53




EX Ty I‘?E SCREW - NUT etc. % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE 4 X (mm) A% (&) mE 4 X (mm) A (&) mE 23 A (&)
No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
Qmmmm FAREZR *210 E]mmm I5USHFYYTER *210 @ Fvk *210
Round Head Screw (Bid) Flanged Cap Screw (Btir) ~ Nut (Bt2)
1101 2x6 * 2x8 * 2x10 - 2x15 5 each 1153 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 2 each 1171 2mm + 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 5 each 1154 | 4x8 - 4x10 » 4x12 2 each 1172 | 3mm - 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 * 3x10 - 3 x12 5 each HSINRLE R *210 gl ISUCRFY R %210
1104 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each Clmmmm Oval Head Screw (Bi32) Flanged Nut (B2
1105 | 4x6 - 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 5 each 1157 ‘ 2x8 - 2x10 ‘ 10 each 1174 | 3mm 10 pcs
1106 | 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each N 175 T4 0
D v bEX *210 mm pcs
Hg; i'giig 12 222 Set Screw (B32) @ F4OvFy b *210
- oo 1160 | 3x6 - 3x12 - 3x14 - 3x16 3 each ~ Nylon Nut (i2)
ﬂ]mmmmm Q‘dg FEZ *('3,1% 1161 | 3x3 - 3x4 - 3x5 - 3x10 3 each 1177 | 2.6mm 5 pcs
ind Serew i 1162 | 4xd - 4x5 - 4x8 - 4x12 3 each 1178 | 3mm 5 pos
1110 | 2.6x4 - 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x12 5 each 1163 | 5x4 - 5x5 - 5x6 3 each 1179 | 4mm 5 pcs
1111 | 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each 1164 | 5x30 - 5x40 3 each 1181 | 5mm 4 pes
mi 2";4 '43;164' 13;184' ?;‘20 5 9“2 1165 | 3x20 - 3x25 3 each 1183 | 3mm G&) 5 pos
X0 * 4X3 " 4X " 4X 5 eacl
1114 | 3x22 - 3x25 - 3x28 - 3x30 5 each LR 19 pos 0 foofiitan Tt *2
X X X X eac 1167 | 4x20 2 pcs Flanged Nylon Nut R
1115 | 4x15 - 4x18 - 4x20 - 4x22 5 each N N o o
5Ex m FAVNAYRBYEVTER  $ea20 1180 [ 4mm | 5pcs
| FI;Head Screw *%2;;2) Titanium Bind Self-Tapping Screw (FtiA) al I35 SRRF-I5—F b *315
1117 | 2.6x6 10 1301 | 3x8 10 pcs Flanged Steel Color Nut (&)
X pes 1302 | 3x10 10 pcs L—
1118 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 5 each 1303 | 32 o 1857 | 4mm (J)L—) 8 pcs
X pcs 1358 | 4mm (L k) 8 pcs
1119 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each
1304 | 3x15 8 pcs Sy - .
1120 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1311 | 3x15 8 0Cs @I 73T b 420
. . . pc Flanged Steel Color Nylon Nut (Fiid)
1121 | 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x20 5 each I
1122 | 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each ( ?t"q =/ ‘g,’d ';': A *(r‘!,?f) 1359 | 4mm (F)L—) 8 pcs
1123 | 3x30 - 3x32 - 3x34 - 3x35 5 each ftanium Bind Screw Bk 1360 | 4mm (L' F) 8 pcs
1168 | 4x12 10 pes 1812 | 3x10 10 pes @ FLIFAOVFY L 315
1197 | 4x6 10 pcs 1212 2)(12 12 pcs : Aluminum Nylon Nut (Fid)
@mmmm FrvITER *210 x15 — —— pes 1341 | 4mm (2)L/3—) 4 pcs
Cap Screw (B32) m FEUYSEVE YIER *420 1342 | 4mm(F)L—) 4 pcs
1724 T 2x8 - 2x10 - 2x12 - 2x14 > each Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (BisA) 1343 | 4mm (LY F) 4 pos
1125 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 2 each 1821 | 3x8 10 pes 1344 | 4mm (=)L F) 4 pes
1126 | 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 2 each 1322 | 3x10 10 pcs 1345 | 3mm (2)L/3—) 5 pcs
1127 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 2 each 1323 | 3x12 10 pcs 1346 | 3mm (T =) 5 pcs
1128 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 + 3x40 2 each 1324 | 3x15 : 8 pes 1347 | 3mm (L v F) 5 pcs
1129 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x20 2 each m ?‘7)#59‘7 EVIER 630 1349 | 3mm (I)L/3—) (&) 5 pcs
1130 | 4x25 - 4x28 - 4x30 2 each Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (Bisd) 1350 | 3mm (j}lr—\) (%) 5 pcs
1131 | 4x35 - 4x40 - 4x45 2 each 1325 | 4x15 4 pcs 1351 | 3mm (L v F) (&) 5 pcs
1196 | 2.6x18 4 pcs 1326 | 4x20 4 pcs 1353 | 4mm (Y JL/3A—) 5 pcs
FREyEUTER *210 1327 | 4x25 4 pcs 1354 | 4mm(J)L—) 5 pcs
m Round Head Self-Tapping Screw (Bi5A) FHAUHSER X420 1355 | 4mm (L v F) 5 pcs
1132 | 2x4 - 2x6 - 2x8 - 2x10 5 each [: Titanium Flat Head Screw (Ftad) @ Tyv— *2"1’0
1133 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1331 | 3x8 10 pes Washer ®i2)
1134 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 1332 | 3x10 10 pcs 1185 | 2mm - 2.6mm - 3mm 10 each
1135 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1333 | 3x12 10 pes 1186 | 4mm - Smm 10 each
1136 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 5 each 1334 | 3x15 8 pcs 1189 | 26x7x0.5 10 pcs
1137 | 2.6x14 - 2.6x15 - 2.6x16 - 2.6x18 | 5 each Dmmm FHELUYSER %630 1190 | 7x11x0.5-7x11x1 3 each
@mm N4V EEAYEVHTER *210 Titanium Flat Head Screw (Fisd) @ DA £ %420
Bind Self-Tapping Screw (BiiA) 1335 | 4x6 8 pcs Washer #2)
1140 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1336 | 4x10 6 pcs 1188 | 3x10x 1 [ 10pcs
1141 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 1337 | 4x15 5 pcs @ EVZY *158
1142 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1338 | 4x20 4 pcs E-Clips (Fd)
1143 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x18 5 each Cmmmm FAVERREUAYIR %525 1380 | E1.5 10 pcs
m $SEYEVTER *210 Titanium Socket Screw (B32) 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (FisA) 1361 3x8 8 pcs 1382 | E2.5 10 pcs
1147 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1362 | 3x10 8 pcs 1383 | E3.0 10 pcs
1148 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 1363 | 3x12 8 pcs 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1149 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1364 | 3x15 8 pcs 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1150 | 4x15 - 4x20 - 4x25 5 each FAUERYIAYHR X525 1386 | E6.0 10 pcs
1151 | 4x8 - 4x12 5 each Dmmmm Titanium Socket F/H Screw  (%t:2) 1387 | E7.0 6 pcs
1371 | 3x8 8 pos 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs
1372 | 3x10 8 pcs CCITHESAEMANOER, Fy M
1373 | 3x12 8 pcs [1—¥—AH=E] TBRLAbECESL,
1374 | 3x15 8 pcs

| *—h—taEOHEBREEALT
REIR/CEELAELES, |

54




